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Lanpro 
ID

Name Status
Nearest 
Lime 
Down Site

Distance 
to RLB 
(m)

RG001 North End Farm, Luckington Group C 1,428
RG002 Shallowbrooks Lane, Luckington Group C 1,285
RG003 Carriers' Farm, Upper Seagry Group A 1,008
RG004 Vancelettes Farm, Sherston Group A 1,344
RG005 Pinkney Court, Pinkney Group A 1,576
RG006 Pinkney Park, Pinkney Group A 942
RG007 Lower Farm, Sherston Group A 667
RG008 Easton Town Farm, Sherston Group A 533
RG009 Forlorn, Sherston Group A 344
RG010 New Barn, Easton Grey Group B 619
RG011 Ruckley Barn, Easton Grey Group B 809
RG012 Church Farm Cottages, Eaton Grey Group B 1,876
RG013 Whitewalls, Eastron Grey Group B 1,808
RG014 Twatley Group B 1,617
RG015 Whatley Manor, Twatley Group B 1,546
RG016 Twatley Manor Farm, Twatley Group B 1,566
RG017 Ladyswood Farm, Ladyswood Group A 265
RG018 Norton Farm, Norton Group B 210
RG019 Farleaze Cottages, Farleaze Group C 361
RG020 Grain Store Barn, Farleaze Group C 101
RG021 East Dunley Farm, Grittleton Group C 458
RG022 Newlands Farm, Grittleton Group C 1,771
RG023 Hill Hayes, Hullavington Group D 652
RG024 Norton Road, Hullavington Group D 353
RG025 Court Farm, Hullavington Group D 460
RG027 Rosefield (Travellers Site), Hullavington Group D 669
RG028 Kingway Barn Bungalows, Corston Group D 623
RG029 West Park Farm, Corston Group D 418
RG030 Common Road, Corston Group D 1,024
RG040 Grange Lane South of Rodbourne House, Rodbourne Group E 949
RG041 Rodbourne Bottom, Rodbourne Group E 359
RG042 Heath Lane Cottages, Startley Group E 1,214
RG043 The Paddock, Startley Group E 1,400
RG044 Avills Lane, Lower Stanton St Quintin Group E 282
RG045 Avills Farm, Lower Stanton St Quintin Group E 282
RG046 Honey Acre Farm, Great Somerford Group E 1,834
RG047 New Leaze Farm, Great Somerford Group E 1,904
RG048 Scotland Hill, Upper Seagry Group E 1,065
RG049 Five Thorn Farm, Upper Seagry Group E 1,072
RG050 Thorn Lane Cottages, Lower Seagry Group E 1,546
RG051 Avon View, Upper Seagry Group E 1,717
RG072 Land off Sopworth Lane, Sherston (PL/2024/00865) Group A 1,125
RG073 Land at The Street, Hullavington (20/10972/OUT) Group D 728
RI001 Allengrove Farm, Luckington Single C 1,914
RI002 Allengrove House, Luckington Single C 1,872
RI003 Cherry Orchard Barn, Luckington Single C 1,743
RI004 Ashbridge House, Luckington Single C 1,279
RI005 Lower Stanbridge Farm, Sherston Single A 1,609
RI006 Upper Stanbridge Farm, Sherston Single A 1,295
RI007 Stanbridge Cottage, Sherston Single A 1,282
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RI008 Pyke Boarding Kennels and Cattery, Sherston Single A 1,504
RI009 Cotswold House, Sherston Single A 1,522
RI010 Foxfield, Sherston Single A 1,157
RI011 The Vineyard, Sherston Single C 1,148
RI012 Annexe The Vineyard, Sherston Single C 1,123
RI013 Widleys Farm Cottages, Sherston Single A 354
RI014 Widley's Farm, Sherston Single A 505
RI015 The Stables, Commonwood Lane, Sherston Single A 168
RI016 Caravan Stables, Commonwood Lane, Sherston Single A 182
RI017 Commonwood Farm, Sherston Single C 408
RI018 Racecourse Barn, Luckington Single C 138
RI019 Lords Wood House, Sherston Single C 195
RI020 West Dunley Farm, Grittleton Single C 1,280
RI021 Dunley Gorse, Grittleton Single C 1,048
RI022 2 West Dunley Cottages, Grittleton Single C 845
RI023 1 West Dunley Cottages, Grittleton Single C 839
RI024 Fosse Lodge, Grittleton Single C 42
RI025 Dunley House, Grittleton Single C 406
RI026 Roberts Berry Farm, Grittleton Single C 1,605
RI027 Goose Barn, Robert Berrys Farm, Grittleton Single C 1,570
RI028 Surrendell House, Grittleton Single C 548
RI029 Annexe, Surrendell Farm, Grittleton Single C 462
RI030 Surrendell Farm, Grittleton Single C 468
RI031 The Hanger, Lordswood Single C 262
RI032 Farleaze Lodge, Farleaze Single C 339
RI033 Farleaze Farm House, Farleaze Single C 332
RI034 Townlease Farm, Norton Single C 322
RI035 Fosse Farm, Norton Single C 492
RI036 Swallow Cottage, Fosse Farm, Norton Single C 487
RI037 Lordswood Farm, Lordswood Single A 199
RI038 Little Lordswood, Ladyswood Single A 367
RI039 Lordswood Cottages, Ladyswood Single A 288
RI040 Lordswood Cottages, Ladyswood Single A 292
RI041 Ladyswood Cottage, Ladyswood Single A 168
RI042 Ladyswood House, Ladyswood Single A 348
RI043 Southfields, Sherston Single A 132
RI044 Lower Easton Town Cottage, Sherston Single A 586
RI045 Keeper's Cottage, Pinkney Wood, Pinkney Single A 257
RI046 Pinkney Mill, Pinkney Single A 1,284
RI047 Annexe Cotswold House, Sherston Single B 1,893
RI048 Easton Grey House, Easton Grey Single B 1,743
RI049 East Lodge, Easton Grey Single B 1,713
RI050 The Plain Farm, Easton Grey Single B 83
RI051 West Lodge, Whitewalls Single B 1,924
RI052 East Lodge, Whitewalls Single B 1,960
RI053 Limetree House, Twatley Single B 1,737
RI054 Bremilham Mill, Foxley Single B 1,103
RI055 The Cart House, Cowage Farm, Foxley Single B 982
RI056 Cowage Farm, Foxley Single B 989
RI057 Oakhouse, Norton Single B 434
RI058 Gorsey Leaze House, Norton Single B 596
RI059 Maidford Cottage, Norton Single B 287
RI060 Maidford Hall, Norton Single B 288
RI061 North Lodge, Norton Single B 97
RI062 The Pump House, Norton Single B 147
RI063 Honey Lane Cottage, Norton Single B 216
RI064 Vine Tree Cottage, Norton Single B 255
RI065 Brook House, Norton Single B 272
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RI066 Splash Cottage, Norton Single B 246
RI067 West Lodge, Norton Single D 260
RI068 Bradfield Manor Farm, Hullavington Single D 198
RI069 Burnt Heath Farm, Corston Single D 1,509
RI070 Lower West Park Farm, Corston Single D 756
RI071 Pheonix Rising, Corston Single D 1,003
RI072 Whiteheath House, Corston Single E 1,450
RI073 Whiteheath Grange, Corston Single E 1,529
RI076 Rodbourne Rail Farm, Rodbourne Single E 1,528
RI077 Stable Flat, Rodbourne Rail Farm, Rodbourne Single E 1,537
RI078 Meadow Brook House, Rodbourne Single E 1,339
RI079 The Annexe, Meadow Brook House, Rodbourne Single E 1,331
RI080 Angrove Cottages, Rodbourne Single E 1,868
RI082 Angrove Cottages, Rodbourne Single E 1,861
RI083 The Old Plough, Corston Single E 323
RI084 Kingway Barn, Corston Single D 427
RI085 Kingway Barn Farm, Corston Single D 674
RI086 2 Hullavington Airfield Single D 1,159
RI087 1 Hullavington Airfield Single D 1,154
RI088 Hangar Farm, Lower Stanton St Quintin Single E 443
RI089 The Old Rectory, Stanton St Quintin Single E 1,593
RI090 The Lodge, Stanton St Quintin Single E 1,784
RI091 Greenhill Farm, Stanton St Quintin Single E 1,751
RI092 Leaze Farm Cottage, Stanton St Quintin Single E 1,914
RI093 Former Hilmar Kennels, Lowet Stanton St Quintin Single E 1,190
RI094 35A, Hilmar, Stanton St Quinton Single E 1,161
RI095 Turnpike Cottage, Stanton St Quintins Single E 1,479
RI096 St Ediths, Stanton St Quinton Single E 1,461
RI097 Seagry Cottages, Lower Stanton St Quintin Single E 658
RI098 Seagry Cottages, Lower Stanton St Quintin Single E 659
RI099 Clanville House, Stanton St Quintin Single E 1,323
RI100 Clanville Farm, Stanton St Quintin Single E 1,479
RI101 Oakdene Cottage, Startley Single E 1,038
RI102 Park Farm, Startley Single E 1,592
RI103 Hillside House, Startley Single E 972
RI104 Goose Green Farm, Startley Single E 798
RI105 Goose Green Farm, Startley Single E 809
RI106 Angrove View, Startley Single E 1,247
RI107 Luckington House, Startley Single E 1,320
RI108 Upper Startley Farm, Startley Single E 1,332
RI109 Grove Farm, Startley Single E 983
RI110 Barn Cottage, Startley Single E 1,022
RI111 Barngates, Startley Single E 1,034
RI112 Marsh Farm, Startley Single E 732
RI113 Field End, Upper Seagry Single E 640
RI114 Upper Farm, Upper Seagry Single E 687
RI115 Albany Farm, Lower Seagry Single E 1,636
RI116 Albany Farm, Lower Seagry Single E 1,667
RI117 North of Lower Seagry Farm, Lower Seagry Single E 1,615
RI118 Lower Seagry Farm, Lower Seagry Single E 1,571
RI119 Hickstead, Lower Seagry Single E 1,665
RI120 Old School House, Lower Seagry Single E 1,630
RI121 The Old Hall, Upper Seagry Single E 778
RI122 Seagry Lodge, Upper Seagry Single E 799
RI123 Seagry House, Upper Seagry Single E 694
RI124 Hardinge Cottage, Upper Seagry Single E 1,259
RI125 Hardinge House, Upper Seagry Single E 1,333
RI126 Seagry Mill Cottage, Lower Seagry Single E 1,952
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RI127 Seagry Mill House, Lower Seagry Single E 1,971
RS001 Luckington Settlement C 1,091
RS002 Alderton Settlement C 422
RS003 Brook End Settlement C 880
RS004 Sherston Settlement A 730
RS005 Pinkney Settlement A 1,124
RS006 Easton Grey Settlement B 1,470
RS007 Foxley Settlement B 299
RS008 Norton Settlement D 293
RS009 Grittleton Settlement C 1,965
RS010 Hullavington Settlement D 993
RS011 Hullavington Barracks, Wellington Place Settlement D 1,339
RS012 Stanton St Quintin Settlement E 1,929
RS013 Hullavington Barracks, Blenheim Gardens Settlement E 1,155
RS014 Lower Stanton St Quintin Settlement E 677
RS015 Corston Settlement E 872
RS016 Rodbourne Settlement E 539
RS017 Startley Settlement E 933
RS018 Upper Seagry Settlement E 1,211
RS019 Lower Seagry Settlement E 1,920
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Lanpro ID Name Status
Nearest 
Lime Down 
Site

Distance to 
RLB (m)

TP001 WT|LUCK|17 Footpath C 1,816
TP002 WT|LUCK|20 Footpath C 999
TP003 WT|LUCK|22 Footpath A 1,973
TP004 WT|LUCK|52 BOAT C 1,258
TP005 WT|SHER|44 Footpath A 1,928
TP006 WT|SHER|43 Footpath A 1,928
TP007 WT|LUCK|26 Footpath C 1,321
TP008 WT|SHER|24 Footpath A 1,770
TP009 WT|SHER|36 BOAT A 1,536
TP010 WT|SHER|23 Footpath A 1,702
TP011 WT|SHER|21 Footpath A 653
TP012 WT|SHER|20 Footpath A 609
TP013 WT|SHER|22 Footpath A 564
TP014 WT|SHER|4 Bridleway A 1,233
TP015 WT|SHER|34 Footpath A 284
TP016 WT|SHER|39 Footpath A 956
TP017 WT|SHER|42 Footpath A 647
TP018 WT|SHER|41 Footpath A 646
TP019 WT|SHER|40 Footpath A 571
TP020 WT|SHER|30 Footpath A 888
TP021 WT|SHER|6 Footpath A 1,859
TP022 WT|SHER|26 Footpath A 487
TP023 WT|SHER|32 Footpath A 1,847
TP024 WT|SHER|31 Footpath A 1,921
TP025 WT|SHER|25 Footpath A 1,031
TP026 WT|SHER|12 Footpath A 179
TP027 WT|SHER|15 Footpath A 0
TP028 WT|SHER|9 Footpath A 907
TP029 WT|SHER|14 Footpath A 217
TP029 WT|SHER|14 Bridleway A 3
TP030 WT|SHER|10 Footpath A 538
TP031 WT|SHER|11 Footpath B 13
TP032 WT|SHER|13 Footpath A 74
TP033 WT|SHER|37 BOAT B 7
TP034 WT|EGRE|2 Footpath B 1,387
TP035 WT|EGRE|4 Footpath B 1,207
TP036 WT|EGRE|1 BOAT B 8
TP037 WT|NORT|1 Footpath B 0
TP038 WT|NORT|2 Bridleway B 294
TP039 WT|NORT|6 BOAT B 257
TP040 WT|NORT|11 Bridleway B 26
TP041 WT|NORT|9 Footpath B 424
TP042 WT|LUCK|4 Footpath C 1,664
TP043 WT|LUCK|2 Footpath C 1,267
TP044 WT|LUCK|50 Footpath C 1,381
TP045 WT|LUCK|6 Footpath C 1,576
TP046 WT|LUCK|8 Footpath C 1,466
TP047 WT|LUCK|7 Footpath C 1,519
TP048 WT|LUCK|1 Footpath C 1,193
TP049 WT|LUCK|13 Footpath C 1,917
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TP050 WT|LUCK|12 Footpath C 1,442
TP051 WT|LUCK|3 Footpath C 1,105
TP052 WT|LUCK|51 Bridleway C 1,256
TP053 WT|LUCK|49 Footpath C 1,381
TP054 WT|LUCK|60 Footpath C 1,417
TP055 WT|LUCK|29 Footpath C 1,288
TP056 WT|LUCK|62 Footpath C 986
TP057 WT|LUCK|36 Footpath C 1,045
TP058 WT|LUCK|37 Footpath C 971
TP059 WT|LUCK|40 Footpath C 897
TP060 WT|LUCK|39 Footpath C 852
TP061 WT|LUCK|38 Footpath C 815
TP062 WT|LUCK|27 Footpath C 910
TP063 WT|LUCK|54 Bridleway C 731
TP064 WT|LUCK|32 Footpath C 785
TP065 WT|LUCK|31 Footpath C 896
TP066 WT|LUCK|34 Footpath C 613
TP067 WT|LUCK|55 Footpath C 835
TP068 WT|LUCK|47 Footpath C 493
TP069 WT|GRIT|3 Bridleway C 1,812
TP070 WT|LUCK|56 Bridleway C 1,176
TP071 WT|LUCK|41 Footpath C 163
TP072 WT|LUCK|44 Footpath C 183
TP073 WT|LUCK|42 Footpath C 10
TP074 WT|LUCK|43 Footpath C 8
TP075 WT|LUCK|53 Bridleway C 472
TP076 WT|GRIT|7 Bridleway C 1,578
TP077 WT|LUCK|35 Footpath C 99
TP078 WT|GRIT|5 Bridleway C 1,048
TP079 WT|LUCK|46 Footpath C 276
TP080 WT|LUCK|45 Footpath C 66
TP081 WT|GRIT|6 BOAT C 1,037
TP082 WT|LUCK|58 Footpath C 601
TP083 WT|SHER|19 Footpath A 647
TP084 WT|GRIT|9 Footpath C 685
TP085 WT|GRIT|10 Footpath C 611
TP086 WT|GRIT|8 Footpath C 1,632
TP087 WT|GRIT|26 Footpath C 322
TP088 WT|GRIT|12 Footpath C 964
TP089 WT|SHER|35 BOAT C 0
TP090 WT|GRIT|11 Footpath C 1,775
TP091 WT|SHER|18 Footpath C 0
TP092 WT|LUCK|57 BOAT C 0
TP093 WT|GRIT|32 Footpath C 435
TP094 WT|GRIT|23 Footpath C 1,779
TP095 WT|SHER|17 Footpath A 64
TP096 WT|GRIT|20 Footpath C 1,944
TP097 WT|SHER|16 Bridleway A 0
TP098 WT|GRIT|22 Bridleway C 368
TP099 WT|HULL|25 Footpath C 13
TP100 WT|HULL|20 Footpath C 225
TP101 WT|HULL|26#1 Footpath C 61
TP102 WT|HULL|26#2 Footpath C 310
TP103 WT|GRIT|21A Bridleway C 1,582
TP104 WT|HULL|30 Footpath C 526
TP105 WT|GRIT|21 Footpath C 630
TP106 WT|HULL|19 BOAT C 215
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TP107 WT|GRIT|28 Footpath C 1,554
TP108 WT|HULL|23 Footpath C 0
TP109 WT|NORT|5 Footpath B 135
TP110 WT|HULL|17 Footpath C 662
TP111 WT|HULL|24 Footpath C 31
TP112 WT|HULL|18 Bridleway C 812
TP113 WT|HULL|13 Footpath C 216
TP114 WT|HULL|11 Footpath C 1,532
TP115 WT|HULL|11A Footpath C 1,233
TP116 WT|NORT|10 Footpath D 0
TP117 WT|HULL|16 Footpath D 528
TP118 WT|HULL|12 Footpath D 847
TP119 WT|HULL|14 Footpath D 737
TP120 WT|HULL|15 Footpath D 706
TP121 WT|HULL|1 Footpath D 0
TP122 WT|NORT|4 Footpath D 146
TP123 WT|HULL|9 Footpath D 681
TP124 WT|HULL|33 Footpath D 653
TP125 WT|HULL|31 Footpath D 702
TP126 WT|HULL|29 Footpath D 612
TP127 WT|HULL|32 BOAT D 854
TP128 WT|HULL|2 Footpath D 0
TP129 WT|HULL|10 Footpath D 1,011
TP130 WT|HULL|4 Footpath D 0
TP131 WT|HULL|5 Footpath D 0
TP132 WT|MALW|46 BOAT D 383
TP133 WT|MALW|43 Bridleway D 614
TP134 WT|SSTQ|4 Bridleway E 3
TP135 WT|KLAN|29 Footpath E 1,799
TP136 WT|SBEN|32 Footpath E 1,873
TP137 WT|SEAG|32 Footpath E 1,310
TP138 WT|SEAG|33 Footpath E 1,839
TP139 WT|SBEN|34 Footpath E 1,927
TP140 WT|SBEN|9 Footpath E 1,981
TP141 WT|SBEN|8 Footpath E 1,977
TP142 WT|SEAG|9 Footpath E 985
TP143 WT|SEAG|21 Bridleway E 969
TP144 WT|SEAG|7 Bridleway E 1,829
TP145 WT|NORT|8 Footpath B 561
TP146 WT|MALW|39 Bridleway B 1,097
TP147 WT|BROK|20 Bridleway B 1,384
TP148 WT|NORT|3 Bridleway B 701
TP149 WT|MALW|42 Footpath B 625
TP150 WT|MALW|44 Bridleway D 403
TP151 WT|MALW|45 Bridleway D 803
TP152 WT|MALW|58 Footpath D 1,219
TP153 WT|MALW|91 Bridleway D 892
TP154 WT|MALW|72 Footpath E 1,265
TP155 WT|HULL|6 Footpath D 0
TP156 WT|SSTQ|2 Footpath E 1,479
TP157 WT|MALW|50 Footpath D 0
TP158 WT|HULL|8 Footpath D 3
TP159 WT|HULL|7 Bridleway D 0
TP160 WT|SSTQ|3 Footpath E 1,177
TP161 WT|MALW|49 Footpath D 1
TP162 WT|MALW|47 Bridleway D 535
TP163 WT|MALW|51 Bridleway D 4
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TP164 WT|MALW|48 Footpath D 677
TP165 WT|MALW|52 Footpath D 129
TP166 WT|MALW|53 Footpath E 344
TP167 WT|MALW|60 Footpath E 0
TP168 WT|MALW|59 Bridleway E 0
TP169 WT|MALW|54 Bridleway E 0
TP170 WT|SSTQ|5 Footpath E 0
TP171 WT|MALW|97 Bridleway D 824
TP172 WT|MALW|62 Footpath E 0
TP173 WT|MALW|61 Bridleway E 0
TP174 WT|MALW|55 Footpath E 53
TP175 WT|MALW|56 Footpath E 581
TP176 WT|MALW|57 Footpath E 581
TP177 WT|SSTQ|6 Footpath E 639
TP178 WT|MALW|64 Footpath E 4
TP179 WT|MALW|68 Footpath E 1
TP180 WT|MALW|65 Footpath E 50
TP181 WT|MALW|63 Footpath E 95
TP182 WT|MALW|78 Footpath E 570
TP183 WT|SEAG|26 Footpath E 714
TP184 WT|MALW|71 Footpath E 488
TP185 WT|SSTQ|7 Bridleway E 276
TP186 WT|MALW|67 Footpath E 220
TP187 WT|MALW|70 Footpath E 584
TP188 WT|MALW|101 Footpath E 483
TP189 WT|MALW|66 Footpath E 336
TP190 WT|MALW|69 Footpath E 424
TP191 WT|GSOM|11 Footpath E 193
TP192 WT|SEAG|23 Bridleway E 37
TP193 WT|SSTQ|8 Bridleway E 654
TP194 WT|SEAG|30 Bridleway E 427
TP195 WT|GSOM|15 Footpath E 7
TP196 WT|GSOM|17 Footpath E 368
TP197 WT|GSOM|12 Footpath E 485
TP198 WT|GSOM|18 Footpath E 711
TP199 WT|GSOM|10 Bridleway E 195
TP200 WT|SEAG|29 Footpath E 660
TP201 WT|GSOM|9 Bridleway E 117
TP202 WT|MALW|77 Footpath E 1,084
TP203 WT|SEAG|28 Footpath E 433
TP204 WT|MALW|76 Footpath E 1,032
TP206 WT|GSOM|8 Footpath E 721
TP207 WT|GSOM|22 Footpath E 1,322
TP209 WT|GSOM|19 Bridleway E 1,324
TP210 WT|GSOM|20 Footpath E 1,048
TP211 WT|SEAG|1 Footpath E 672
TP212 WT|SEAG|3 Footpath E 1,247
TP213 WT|SEAG|2 Footpath E 1,086
TP214 WT|SEAG|4 Footpath E 1,360
TP215 WT|SEAG|34 Bridleway E 1,546
TP216 WT|SEAG|6 Footpath E 1,622
TP217 WT|SEAG|5 Footpath E 1,814
TP218 WT|GSOM|29 Footpath E 1,844
TP219 WT|SEAG|24 Footpath E 1,951
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Lanpro 
ID

Name Status
Nearest 
Lime 
Down Site

Distance 
to RLB 
(m)

TR001 South Wales Main Line Railway C 0
TR003 M4 Motorway E 1,661
TR004 A429-A429 Junction 17 of M4 North to Junction with Church Lane, Lower Stanton St Quinitin A Road E 927
TR005 A429-A429 Area Boundary near Stanton St Quintin North to Junction with C1, Lower Stanton St Quintin A Road E 730
TR006 A429-A429 Road North East from Airfield to Kingway Bridge, Hullavington A Road D 666
TR007 A429-Kingway Bridge North to Chippenham Road, Corston A Road E 522
TR008 A429- A429 Main Road Corston North East to Junction with Grange Lane Rodbourne, Corston A Road E 566
TR009 A350-A350 Tor Hill to Junction 17 M4, Kington Langley A Road E 1,975
TR015 B4040-The Street, Luckington B Road C 1,402
TR016 B4040-Bristol Road B Road C 1,064
TR017 B4040-The Street B Road C 1,079
TR018 B4040-Sherston Road, Luckington B Road C 988
TR019 B4040-Luckington Road, Sherston B Road A 634
TR020 B4040-Brook Hill B Road A 523
TR021 B4040-High Street B Road A 523
TR022 B4040-Church Street B Road A 702
TR023 B4040-Easton Town, Sherston B Road A 808
TR024 B4040-Easton Town North East to Bottom of Bransdown Hill, Pickney B Road A 963
TR025 B4040-Bransdown Hill B Road A 1,119
TR026 B4040-Bransdown Hill East to Whitewalls, Easton Grey B Road B 1,761
TR027 B4040-Whitewalls East to Entrance to Whatley Manor, Twatley B Road B 1,885
TR032 B4122-Junction 17 M4 to B4069 B4122, Draycott Cerne B Road E 1,747
TR033 Road from Great Badminto East to B4040, Luckington Classified Unnumbered C 1,402
TR034 Ashbridge Pike Lane, Luckington Classified Unnumbered C 560
TR035 Back Lane, Alderton Classified Unnumbered C 6
TR037 The Street, Alderton Classified Unnumbered C 10
TR038 Alderton Road, Luckington Classified Unnumbered C 1
TR039 The Avenue Alderton North C94 to Junction of Rat Hole and Widleys Road, Alderton Classified Unnumbered C 3
TR040 Road to Alderton North Past Widleys Farm to Cross Roads South of Sherston, Sherston Classified Unnumbered C 4
TR041 Sopworth Road, Luckington Classified Unnumbered C 1,152
TR042 From B4040 Brook End North East to Cross Roads South of Sherston, Sherston Classified Unnumbered A 275
TR043 Ford Road and Widleys Road Junction East C93 to Bottom of Bustlers Hill, Sherston Classified Unnumbered A 2
TR044 Bustlers Hill East to Crossroads North of Norton, Easton Grey Classified Unnumbered A 7
TR045 Foxley Road Classified Unnumbered B 202
TR046 Sopworth Road, Sherston Classified Unnumbered A 883
TR047 Bustlers Hill Classified Unnumbered A 11
TR048 Thompsons Hill Classified Unnumbered A 237
TR049 Tanners Hill Classified Unnumbered A 348
TR050 Noble Street Classified Unnumbered A 551
TR051 Court Street Classified Unnumbered A 659
TR052 Knockdown Road, Sherston Classified Unnumbered A 883
TR053 Tetbury Road Classified Unnumbered A 970
TR054 Easton Town Road, Sherston Classified Unnumbered A 11
TR055 Crossroads South of Forlorn South East to Road to Norton, Ladyswood Classified Unnumbered A 4
TR056 Junction with Fosse Way South and East Past Fosse Farm, Norton Classified Unnumbered A 434
TR057 Road from Sherston North East to T Junction in Norton, Norton Classified Unnumbered D 325
TR058 From B4040 North to County Boundary, Easton Grey Classified Unnumbered B 1,915
TR059 Norton Road, Easton Grey Classified Unnumbered B 222
TR060 Honey Lane Northwest Towards Easton Grey Plain, Norton Classified Unnumbered B 0
TR061 Norton Road North West to Honey Lane, Norton Classified Unnumbered D 0
TR062 Norton Road, Hullavington Classified Unnumbered D 0
TR063 A429 The Street and Norton Road Crossroads South East C1 to A429 by Aerodrome, Hullavington Classified Unnumbered D 619
TR064 Kingway Bridge Road East C1 to A429 by Kingway Bridge, Hullavington Classified Unnumbered D 619
TR065 The Street East C72 to Deadhill Wood Crossroads, Grittleton Classified Unnumbered C 1,937
TR066 The Street in Hullavington South West to Crossroads West of Airfield, Hullavington Classified Unnumbered D 1,372
TR067 Common Road Classified Unnumbered D 870
TR068 Bouverie Park East C72 to A429, Stanton St Quintin Classified Unnumbered E 1,487
TR069 A429 East C166 through Clanville to Scotland Hill, Stanton St Quintin Classified Unnumbered E 1,026
TR070 Scotland Hill Classified Unnumbered E 954
TR071 Henn Lane Classified Unnumbered E 921
TR072 Seagry Road Classified Unnumbered E 1,684
TR073 Avils Lane South East C166 to Scotland Hill. Lower Stanton St Quintin Classified Unnumbered E 602
TR074 Seagry Road Classified Unnumbered E 677
TR075 T Junction at Coach House Upper Seagry North East to Five Thorn Lane, Upper Seagry Classified Unnumbered E 1,522
TR076 Junction with Five Thorn Lane North East to Albany Farm, Lower Seagry Classified Unnumbered E 1,533
TR077 Seagry Heath, Great Somerford Classified Unnumbered E 1,765
TR078 Five Thorn Lane Classified Unnumbered E 1,007
TR079 T Junction at Coach House Upper Seagry North West to Junction Henn Lane, Upper Seagry Classified Unnumbered E 982
TR080 A3 Area Boundary South C82 to Five Thorn Lane, Upper Seagry Classified Unnumbered E 660
TR082 Area Boundary Near Upper Seagry North C82 to Startley, Startley Classified Unnumbered E 667
TR083 Heath Road Startley South to Junction at Clove House, Startley Classified Unnumbered E 885
TR084 Rodbourne Road, Startley Classified Unnumbered E 997
TR085 Rodbourne Road, Rodbourne Classified Unnumbered E 985
TR086 Grange Lane Classified Unnumbered E 985
TR087 T Junction Startley East to West Street in Great Somerford, Startley Classified Unnumbered E 936
TR088 Junction with Grange Lane West to Trinity Farm, Rodbourne Classified Unnumbered E 279
TR105 Cherry Orchard Lane Unclassified C 1,216
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TR106 Allengrove Lane Unclassified C 1,696
TR108 Northend, Luckington Unclassified C 1,372
TR109 Wick Farm access road, Luckington Unknown C 1,910
TR110 Beaufort View Unclassified C 1,007
TR111 Hollis Gardens Unclassified C 1,019
TR112 The Bell Field Unclassified C 1,088
TR113 Chapel Row Unclassified C 971
TR114 Church Road Unclassified C 9
TR115 Avon Rise Unclassified C 906
TR116 St Marys Church Access, Luckington Unknown C 755
TR117 Luckington Court Access, Luckington Unknown C 816
TR118 Brook End, Luckington Unclassified C 791
TR119 Shallowbrooks Lane Unknown C 1,254
TR120 The Vineyard Access, Sherston Unknown C 1,074
TR121 Racecourse Barn Access, Luckington Unknown C 143
TR122 Manor Farm access road, Alderton Unknown C 157
TR123 Highes Farm Road, Luckington Unclassified C 349
TR124 Lower Stanbridge Farm Access Road, Sherston Unknown A 1,633
TR125 Upper Stanbridge Farm Access Road, Sherston Unknown A 1,240
TR126 Sandpits Lane Unclassified A 808
TR127 Woods Close Unclassified A 760
TR128 North End Gardens Unknown A 1,100
TR129 Butlers Close Unclassified A 1,018
TR130 Saxon Close Unknown A 1,011
TR131 Strongs Close Unclassified A 960
TR132 Manor Close Unclassified A 925
TR133 Green Lane Unclassified A 825
TR134 Anthony Close Unclassified A 778
TR135 Manor Farm Access, Sherston Unknown A 769
TR136 Cliff Road Unclassified A 644
TR137 Silver Streets, Sherston Unclassified A 556
TR138 Grove Road Unclassified A 488
TR139 Easton Square Unclassified A 692
TR140 Field View Not Classified A 745
TR141 Gaston Lane Unclassified A 597
TR142 The Tarters Unclassified A 490
TR143 Commonwood Lane Unclassified A 123
TR144 Access to Lords Wood House, Sherston Unknown C 167
TR145 Fosse Way Unknown C 0
TR146 West Dunley Farm Road, Grittleton Unknown C 1,036
TR147 East Dunley Farm Access Road Unknown C 365
TR148 East Dunley Cottage Road, Grittleton Unclassified C 14
TR149 The Hanger Access, Lordswood Unknown C 6
TR150 Lordswood Farm Access, Ladyswood Unknown A 238
TR151 Ladyswood Farm Access, Ladyswood Unknown A 326
TR152 Ladyswood Farm Access Road, Ladyswood Unknown A 229
TR153 Ladyswood House Access Road, Ladyswood Unknown A 64
TR154 Road Junction at Southfields South East to Y Junction, Sherston Unclassified A 6
TR155 Sewage Works Access Road, Sherston Unknown A 264
TR156 Easton Town Junction with Forlorn South East Past Pinkney Wood to C68 Foxley Road, Pinkney Unclassified A 7
TR157 Keepers Cottage access road, Pinkney Unknown A 176
TR158 Lower Farm Access Road, Sherston Unknown A 612
TR159 Pinkney Park, Pinkney Not Classified A 789
TR160 Tetbury Road South East Past Pinkney Court Farm to B4040 at Bottom of Bransdown, Pinkney Unclassified A 1,119
TR161 Bransdown Hill Road South East from Bottom of Hill by Pub to Park Farm Pinkney, Pinkney Unclassified A 987
TR162 Pinkney Mill Access Road, Pinkney Unknown A 1,246
TR163 Easton Grey North C1 past Church Farm to Shipton Moyne and County Boundary, Easton Grey Unclassified B 1,823
TR164 Easton Grey House Access, Easton Grey Unknown B 1,708
TR165 Easton Grey Track to Ruckleyhill Farm off Norton Road South of River, Easton Grey Unknown B 1,416
TR166 Pig Lane Unclassified C 0
TR167 Farleaze Farm Access Road, Farleaze Unknown C 297
TR168 Newlands Farm Access Road, Grittleton Unknown C 1,741
TR169 East of Clapcote Cottages North to Turning For Robers Berry Farm, Grittleton Unknown C 1,633
TR170 Surrendell South East to Cross C72 Grittleton Road and to Parish Boundary, Hullavington Unclassified C 1,195
TR171 T Junction at Parish Boundary North toward Surrendell Farm, Grittleton Unclassified C 542
TR172 Surrendell Farm Access Road Unknown C 448
TR173 The Parklands in Hullavington West to T Junction at Parish Boundary, Hullavington Unclassified C 1,192
TR174 The Parklands Unclassified D 1,162
TR175 Gardners Drive Unclassified D 1,258
TR176 Parklands Road South East from Gauze Brook, Hullavington Unclassified D 1,160
TR177 Bridleway, Hullavington Unknown C 1,027
TR178 Pig Lane East to Junction with C27 Sherston Road Norton, Hullavington Unclassified C 321
TR179 Farleaze South East to Railway Bridge, Norton Unclassified C 94
TR180 Hill Hayes, Hullavington Unclassified C 77
TR181 Hill Hayes Lane Unclassified D 673
TR182 Watts Lane Unclassified D 967
TR183 Belfry Drive Unclassified D 891
TR184 Old Farm Close Unclassified D 994
TR185 Chapel Corner Unclassified D 1,025
TR186 St Mary Magdalene Church Access Road, Hullavington Unknown D 982
TR187 Frog Lane Unclassified D 1,015
TR188 Broom Gardens Unclassified D 1,116
TR189 Gibbs Lane Unclassified D 1,043
TR190 Royal Field Close Unclassified D 1,148
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TR191 Newtown Unclassified D 654
TR192 Mere Avenue Unclassified D 730
TR193 Latimer Gardens Unclassified D 764
TR194 Greens Close Unclassified D 801
TR195 Blicks Close Unclassified D 889
TR196 Stock Wood Access Road, Hullavington Unknown C 1,930
TR197 Wellington Place, Hullavington Not Classified D 1,044
TR198 Down Road, Hullavington Unclassified D 0
TR199 Road fom junction with Bucklands Farm to Church Lane, Norton Unknown D 234
TR200 Church Lane Unclassified E 927
TR201 Norton Farm Access Road, Norton Unknown B 0
TR202 Honey Lane Unclassified B 5
TR203 Maidford Hall Access Road, Norton Unknown B 83
TR204 Foxley Green South to Honey Lane, Foxley Unclassified B 12
TR205 Honey Lane South to Gorseey Leaze, Norton Unclassified B 16
TR206 Foxley Manor Farm Access Road, Foxley Unknown B 195
TR207 Foxley Road toward Highfield Farm, Foxley Unknown B 293
TR208 Cowage Farm Access Road, Foxley Unknown B 825
TR209 Shipton Moyne Restricted Byway 9, Shipton Moyne Unknown B 1,457
TR210 Twatley Access Road, Twatley Unknown B 1,575
TR211 Whatley Manor Access Road, Twatley Unknown B 1,564
TR212 Twatley Manor Farm, Twatley Unknown B 1,504
TR213 Burnt Heath Farm Access Road, Corston Unknown D 1,403
TR214 Lower West Park Farm Access Road, Corston Unknown D 772
TR215 West Park Farm Access, Corston Unknown D 452
TR216 Mill Lane Not Classified D 756
TR217 Whiteheath Farm Access, Corston Unknown D 1,037
TR218 Whiteheath Grange Access, Corston Unknown E 1,453
TR219 Whiteheath House Access, Corston Unknown E 1,389
TR220 Quarry House Unclassified D 1,062
TR221 Barnes Close Unclassified E 808
TR222 Rodbourne Road Unclassified E 231
TR223 Granary Close Not Classified E 680
TR224 Radnor Park Unclassified E 648
TR225 Southside Close Not Classified E 571
TR226 Kingway View Unclassified D 507
TR227 Barton Way Unclassified E 594
TR228 Kingway Barn Access Road, Corston Unknown D 487
TR229 Hanger Farm Access Road, Lower Stanton St Quintin Unknown E 422
TR230 Blenheim Gardens, Hullavington Barracks Unknown E 810
TR231 Anson Place Unknown E 747
TR232 Blenheim Gardens Unknown E 811
TR233 Church Road Unclassified E 1,366
TR234 Valetta Gardens Not Classified E 1,805
TR235 Rectory Close Not Classified E 1,928
TR236 Leaze Farm Access Road, Stanton St Quintin Unknown E 1,841
TR237 Lower Stanton St Quintin Unclassified E 954
TR238 Clanville Way Unknown E 1,919
TR239 Clanville, Upper Seagry Unknown E 1,473
TR240 Newbourne Gardens Unclassified E 780
TR241 Cooks Close Not Classified E 741
TR242 Avil's Lane Unclassified E 228
TR243 The Forge Unclassified E 598
TR244 Rodbourne Track North East Parallel to Railway to Village, Rodbourne Unclassified E 0
TR245 Rodbourne Track North Crossing Over Railway towards Village from Lowe Stanton S, Rodbourne Unclassified E 0
TR246 Rodbourne Rail Farm Access, Rodbourne Unknown E 1,254
TR247 Angrove Lane Unclassified E 992
TR248 Pound Hill Unclassified E 361
TR249 Church Lane Unclassified D 269
TR250 Church Lane Unclassified E 564
TR251 Pond Hill North East to Rodbourne Road, Rodbourne Unclassified E 480
TR252 Rodbourne Bottom Drive from Cleeve House North East to Junction with Pond Hill, Rodbourne Not Classified E 48
TR253 Goose Green Farm Access, Great Somerford Unknown E 799
TR254 Heath Lane Unknown E 1,069
TR255 Marsh Farm Access, Startley Unknown E 736
TR257 Honey Acre Farm, Great Somerford Unknown E 1,860
TR258 New Leaze Farm, Great Somerford Unknown E 1,856
TR259 Albany Farm Access, Lower Seagry Unknown E 1,692
TR260 Lower Seagry, Lower Seagry Unclassified E 1,630
TR261 Church Acre Not Classified E 1,915
TR262 Seagry Mill House Access, Lower Seagry Unknown E 1,537
TR263 Seagry House Access, Upper Seagry Unknown E 710
TR264 Broadleaze Not Classified E 1,020
TR265 Seagry CoE Primary School Access, Upper Seagry Unknown E 1,016
TR266 Manor Farm Close Unknown E 1,328
TR267 Hardinge House Access, Upper Seagry Unknown E 955
TR268 North Draycot Park Farm Access, Scotland Hill, Upper Seagry Unknown E 1,172
TR269 Nables Farm Access Road, Scotland Hill, Upper Seagry Unknown E 876
TR312 The Laurels Unclassified E 14,916
TR334 The Street, Hullavington Classified Unnumbered D 655
TR335 The Street, Luckington Classified Unnumbered C 1,183

12



Lanpro 
ID

Name Status
Nearest 
Lime 
Down Site

Distance 
to RLB 
(m)

Scoped 
In or OUT

RG001 North End Farm, Luckington Group C 1,428 IN
RG002 Shallowbrooks Lane, Luckington Group C 1,285 OUT
RG003 Carriers' Farm, Upper Seagry Group A 1,008 OUT
RG004 Vancelettes Farm, Sherston Group A 1,344 OUT
RG005 Pinkney Court, Pinkney Group A 1,576 OUT
RG006 Pinkney Park, Pinkney Group A 942 IN
RG007 Lower Farm, Sherston Group A 667 IN
RG008 Easton Town Farm, Sherston Group A 533 IN
RG009 Forlorn, Sherston Group A 344 IN
RG010 New Barn, Easton Grey Group B 619 IN
RG011 Ruckley Barn, Easton Grey Group B 809 IN
RG012 Church Farm Cottages, Eaton Grey Group B 1,876 OUT
RG013 Whitewalls, Eastron Grey Group B 1,808 OUT
RG014 Twatley Group B 1,617 OUT
RG015 Whatley Manor, Twatley Group B 1,546 OUT
RG016 Twatley Manor Farm, Twatley Group B 1,566 OUT
RG017 Ladyswood Farm, Ladyswood Group A 265 IN
RG018 Norton Farm, Norton Group B 210 IN
RG019 Farleaze Cottages, Farleaze Group C 361 IN
RG020 Grain Store Barn, Farleaze Group C 101 IN
RG021 East Dunley Farm, Grittleton Group C 458 IN
RG022 Newlands Farm, Grittleton Group C 1,771 OUT
RG023 Hill Hayes, Hullavington Group D 652 IN
RG024 Norton Road, Hullavington Group D 353 IN
RG025 Court Farm, Hullavington Group D 460 IN
RG027 Rosefield (Travellers Site), Hullavington Group D 669 IN
RG028 Kingway Barn Bungalows, Corston Group D 623 IN
RG029 West Park Farm, Corston Group D 418 IN
RG030 Common Road, Corston Group D 1,024 OUT
RG040 Grange Lane South of Rodbourne House, Rodbourne Group E 949 IN
RG041 Rodbourne Bottom, Rodbourne Group E 359 IN
RG042 Heath Lane Cottages, Startley Group E 1,214 OUT
RG043 The Paddock, Startley Group E 1,400 OUT
RG044 Avills Lane, Lower Stanton St Quintin Group E 282 IN
RG045 Avills Farm, Lower Stanton St Quintin Group E 282 IN
RG046 Honey Acre Farm, Great Somerford Group E 1,834 OUT
RG047 New Leaze Farm, Great Somerford Group E 1,904 OUT
RG048 Scotland Hill, Upper Seagry Group E 1,065 OUT
RG049 Five Thorn Farm, Upper Seagry Group E 1,072 OUT
RG050 Thorn Lane Cottages, Lower Seagry Group E 1,546 OUT
RG051 Avon View, Upper Seagry Group E 1,717 OUT
RG072 Land off Sopworth Lane, Sherston (PL/2024/00865) Group A 1,125 OUT
RG073 Land at The Street, Hullavington (20/10972/OUT) Group D 728 OUT
RI001 Allengrove Farm, Luckington Single C 1,914 OUT
RI002 Allengrove House, Luckington Single C 1,872 OUT
RI003 Cherry Orchard Barn, Luckington Single C 1,743 OUT
RI004 Ashbridge House, Luckington Single C 1,279 OUT
RI005 Lower Stanbridge Farm, Sherston Single A 1,609 OUT
RI006 Upper Stanbridge Farm, Sherston Single A 1,295 OUT
RI007 Stanbridge Cottage, Sherston Single A 1,282 OUT
RI008 Pyke Boarding Kennels and Cattery, Sherston Single A 1,504 OUT
RI009 Cotswold House, Sherston Single A 1,522 OUT
RI010 Foxfield, Sherston Single A 1,157 OUT
RI011 The Vineyard, Sherston Single C 1,148 OUT
RI012 Annexe The Vineyard, Sherston Single C 1,123 OUT
RI013 Widleys Farm Cottages, Sherston Single A 354 IN
RI014 Widley's Farm, Sherston Single A 505 IN
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RI015 The Stables, Commonwood Lane, Sherston Single A 168 IN
RI016 Caravan Stables, Commonwood Lane, Sherston Single A 182 IN
RI017 Commonwood Farm, Sherston Single C 408 IN
RI018 Racecourse Barn, Luckington Single C 138 IN
RI019 Lords Wood House, Sherston Single C 195 IN
RI020 West Dunley Farm, Grittleton Single C 1,280 OUT
RI021 Dunley Gorse, Grittleton Single C 1,048 OUT
RI022 2 West Dunley Cottages, Grittleton Single C 845 IN
RI023 1 West Dunley Cottages, Grittleton Single C 839 IN
RI024 Fosse Lodge, Grittleton Single C 42 IN
RI025 Dunley House, Grittleton Single C 406 IN
RI026 Roberts Berry Farm, Grittleton Single C 1,605 OUT
RI027 Goose Barn, Robert Berrys Farm, Grittleton Single C 1,570 OUT
RI028 Surrendell House, Grittleton Single C 548 IN
RI029 Annexe, Surrendell Farm, Grittleton Single C 462 IN
RI030 Surrendell Farm, Grittleton Single C 468 IN
RI031 The Hanger, Lordswood Single C 262 IN
RI032 Farleaze Lodge, Farleaze Single C 339 IN
RI033 Farleaze Farm House, Farleaze Single C 332 IN
RI034 Townlease Farm, Norton Single C 322 IN
RI035 Fosse Farm, Norton Single C 492 IN
RI036 Swallow Cottage, Fosse Farm, Norton Single C 487 IN
RI037 Lordswood Farm, Lordswood Single A 199 IN
RI038 Little Lordswood, Ladyswood Single A 367 IN
RI039 Lordswood Cottages, Ladyswood Single A 288 IN
RI040 Lordswood Cottages, Ladyswood Single A 292 IN
RI041 Ladyswood Cottage, Ladyswood Single A 168 IN
RI042 Ladyswood House, Ladyswood Single A 348 IN
RI043 Southfields, Sherston Single A 132 IN
RI044 Lower Easton Town Cottage, Sherston Single A 586 IN
RI045 Keeper's Cottage, Pinkney Wood, Pinkney Single A 257 IN
RI046 Pinkney Mill, Pinkney Single A 1,284 OUT
RI047 Annexe Cotswold House, Sherston Single B 1,893 OUT
RI048 Easton Grey House, Easton Grey Single B 1,743 OUT
RI049 East Lodge, Easton Grey Single B 1,713 OUT
RI050 The Plain Farm, Easton Grey Single B 83 IN
RI051 West Lodge, Whitewalls Single B 1,924 OUT
RI052 East Lodge, Whitewalls Single B 1,960 IN
RI053 Limetree House, Twatley Single B 1,737 IN
RI054 Bremilham Mill, Foxley Single B 1,103 IN
RI055 The Cart House, Cowage Farm, Foxley Single B 982 IN
RI056 Cowage Farm, Foxley Single B 989 IN
RI057 Oakhouse, Norton Single B 434 IN
RI058 Gorsey Leaze House, Norton Single B 596 IN
RI059 Maidford Cottage, Norton Single B 287 IN
RI060 Maidford Hall, Norton Single B 288 IN
RI061 North Lodge, Norton Single B 97 IN
RI062 The Pump House, Norton Single B 147 IN
RI063 Honey Lane Cottage, Norton Single B 216 IN
RI064 Vine Tree Cottage, Norton Single B 255 IN
RI065 Brook House, Norton Single B 272 IN
RI066 Splash Cottage, Norton Single B 246 IN
RI067 West Lodge, Norton Single D 260 IN
RI068 Bradfield Manor Farm, Hullavington Single D 198 IN
RI069 Burnt Heath Farm, Corston Single D 1,509 OUT
RI070 Lower West Park Farm, Corston Single D 756 IN
RI071 Pheonix Rising, Corston Single D 1,003 IN
RI072 Whiteheath House, Corston Single E 1,450 OUT
RI073 Whiteheath Grange, Corston Single E 1,529 OUT
RI076 Rodbourne Rail Farm, Rodbourne Single E 1,528 OUT
RI077 Stable Flat, Rodbourne Rail Farm, Rodbourne Single E 1,537 OUT
RI078 Meadow Brook House, Rodbourne Single E 1,339 OUT
RI079 The Annexe, Meadow Brook House, Rodbourne Single E 1,331 OUT
RI080 Angrove Cottages, Rodbourne Single E 1,868 OUT
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RI082 Angrove Cottages, Rodbourne Single E 1,861 OUT
RI083 The Old Plough, Corston Single E 323 IN
RI084 Kingway Barn, Corston Single D 427 IN
RI085 Kingway Barn Farm, Corston Single D 674 OUT
RI086 2 Hullavington Airfield Single D 1,159 OUT
RI087 1 Hullavington Airfield Single D 1,154 OUT
RI088 Hangar Farm, Lower Stanton St Quintin Single E 443 IN
RI089 The Old Rectory, Stanton St Quintin Single E 1,593 OUT
RI090 The Lodge, Stanton St Quintin Single E 1,784 OUT
RI091 Greenhill Farm, Stanton St Quintin Single E 1,751 OUT
RI092 Leaze Farm Cottage, Stanton St Quintin Single E 1,914 OUT
RI093 Former Hilmar Kennels, Lowet Stanton St Quintin Single E 1,190 OUT
RI094 35A, Hilmar, Stanton St Quinton Single E 1,161 OUT
RI095 Turnpike Cottage, Stanton St Quintins Single E 1,479 OUT
RI096 St Ediths, Stanton St Quinton Single E 1,461 OUT
RI097 Seagry Cottages, Lower Stanton St Quintin Single E 658 IN
RI098 Seagry Cottages, Lower Stanton St Quintin Single E 659 IN
RI099 Clanville House, Stanton St Quintin Single E 1,323 OUT
RI100 Clanville Farm, Stanton St Quintin Single E 1,479 OUT
RI101 Oakdene Cottage, Startley Single E 1,038 IN
RI102 Park Farm, Startley Single E 1,592 OUT
RI103 Hillside House, Startley Single E 972 IN
RI104 Goose Green Farm, Startley Single E 798 IN
RI105 Goose Green Farm, Startley Single E 809 IN
RI106 Angrove View, Startley Single E 1,247 OUT
RI107 Luckington House, Startley Single E 1,320 OUT
RI108 Upper Startley Farm, Startley Single E 1,332 OUT
RI109 Grove Farm, Startley Single E 983 IN
RI110 Barn Cottage, Startley Single E 1,022 OUT
RI111 Barngates, Startley Single E 1,034 OUT
RI112 Marsh Farm, Startley Single E 732 IN
RI113 Field End, Upper Seagry Single E 640 IN
RI114 Upper Farm, Upper Seagry Single E 687 IN
RI115 Albany Farm, Lower Seagry Single E 1,636 OUT
RI116 Albany Farm, Lower Seagry Single E 1,667 OUT
RI117 North of Lower Seagry Farm, Lower Seagry Single E 1,615 OUT
RI118 Lower Seagry Farm, Lower Seagry Single E 1,571 OUT
RI119 Hickstead, Lower Seagry Single E 1,665 OUT
RI120 Old School House, Lower Seagry Single E 1,630 OUT
RI121 The Old Hall, Upper Seagry Single E 778 IN
RI122 Seagry Lodge, Upper Seagry Single E 799 IN
RI123 Seagry House, Upper Seagry Single E 694 IN
RI124 Hardinge Cottage, Upper Seagry Single E 1,259 OUT
RI125 Hardinge House, Upper Seagry Single E 1,333 OUT
RI126 Seagry Mill Cottage, Lower Seagry Single E 1,952 OUT
RI127 Seagry Mill House, Lower Seagry Single E 1,971 OUT
RS001 Luckington Settlement C 1,091 IN
RS002 Alderton Settlement C 422 IN
RS003 Brook End Settlement C 880 IN
RS004 Sherston Settlement A 730 IN
RS005 Pinkney Settlement A 1,124 OUT
RS006 Easton Grey Settlement B 1,470 OUT
RS007 Foxley Settlement B 299 IN
RS008 Norton Settlement D 293 IN
RS009 Grittleton Settlement C 1,965 OUT
RS010 Hullavington Settlement D 993 IN
RS011 Hullavington Barracks, Wellington Place Settlement D 1,339 IN
RS012 Stanton St Quintin Settlement E 1,929 OUT
RS013 Hullavington Barracks, Blenheim Gardens Settlement E 1,155 OUT
RS014 Lower Stanton St Quintin Settlement E 677 IN
RS015 Corston Settlement E 872 IN
RS016 Rodbourne Settlement E 539 IN
RS017 Startley Settlement E 933 IN
RS018 Upper Seagry Settlement E 1,211 OUT
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RS019 Lower Seagry Settlement E 1,920 OUT
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Lanpro ID Name Status
Nearest 
Lime Down 
Site

Distance to 
RLB (m)

Scoped 
In or 
OUT

TP001 WT|LUCK|17 Footpath C 1,816 OUT
TP002 WT|LUCK|20 Footpath C 999 OUT
TP003 WT|LUCK|22 Footpath A 1,973 OUT
TP004 WT|LUCK|52 BOAT C 1,258 OUT
TP005 WT|SHER|44 Footpath A 1,928 OUT
TP006 WT|SHER|43 Footpath A 1,928 OUT
TP007 WT|LUCK|26 Footpath C 1,321 OUT
TP008 WT|SHER|24 Footpath A 1,770 OUT
TP009 WT|SHER|36 BOAT A 1,536 OUT
TP010 WT|SHER|23 Footpath A 1,702 OUT
TP011 WT|SHER|21 Footpath A 653 IN
TP012 WT|SHER|20 Footpath A 609 IN
TP013 WT|SHER|22 Footpath A 564 IN
TP014 WT|SHER|4 Bridleway A 1,233 OUT
TP015 WT|SHER|34 Footpath A 284 IN
TP016 WT|SHER|39 Footpath A 956 IN
TP017 WT|SHER|42 Footpath A 647 IN
TP018 WT|SHER|41 Footpath A 646 IN
TP019 WT|SHER|40 Footpath A 571 IN
TP020 WT|SHER|30 Footpath A 888 IN
TP021 WT|SHER|6 Footpath A 1,859 OUT
TP022 WT|SHER|26 Footpath A 487 IN
TP023 WT|SHER|32 Footpath A 1,847 OUT
TP024 WT|SHER|31 Footpath A 1,921 OUT
TP025 WT|SHER|25 Footpath A 1,031 OUT
TP026 WT|SHER|12 Footpath A 179 IN
TP027 WT|SHER|15 Footpath A 0 IN
TP028 WT|SHER|9 Footpath A 907 IN
TP029 WT|SHER|14 Footpath A 217 IN
TP029 WT|SHER|14 Bridleway A 3 IN
TP030 WT|SHER|10 Footpath A 538 IN
TP031 WT|SHER|11 Footpath B 13 IN
TP032 WT|SHER|13 Footpath A 74 IN
TP033 WT|SHER|37 BOAT B 7 IN
TP034 WT|EGRE|2 Footpath B 1,387 OUT
TP035 WT|EGRE|4 Footpath B 1,207 OUT
TP036 WT|EGRE|1 BOAT B 8 IN
TP037 WT|NORT|1 Footpath B 0 IN
TP038 WT|NORT|2 Bridleway B 294 IN
TP039 WT|NORT|6 BOAT B 257 IN
TP040 WT|NORT|11 Bridleway B 26 IN
TP041 WT|NORT|9 Footpath B 424 IN
TP042 WT|LUCK|4 Footpath C 1,664 OUT
TP043 WT|LUCK|2 Footpath C 1,267 OUT
TP044 WT|LUCK|50 Footpath C 1,381 OUT
TP045 WT|LUCK|6 Footpath C 1,576 OUT
TP046 WT|LUCK|8 Footpath C 1,466 OUT
TP047 WT|LUCK|7 Footpath C 1,519 OUT
TP048 WT|LUCK|1 Footpath C 1,193 OUT
TP049 WT|LUCK|13 Footpath C 1,917 OUT
TP050 WT|LUCK|12 Footpath C 1,442 OUT
TP051 WT|LUCK|3 Footpath C 1,105 OUT
TP052 WT|LUCK|51 Bridleway C 1,256 OUT
TP053 WT|LUCK|49 Footpath C 1,381 OUT
TP054 WT|LUCK|60 Footpath C 1,417 OUT
TP055 WT|LUCK|29 Footpath C 1,288 OUT

Public Receptors to Site
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TP056 WT|LUCK|62 Footpath C 986 IN
TP057 WT|LUCK|36 Footpath C 1,045 OUT
TP058 WT|LUCK|37 Footpath C 971 IN
TP059 WT|LUCK|40 Footpath C 897 IN
TP060 WT|LUCK|39 Footpath C 852 IN
TP061 WT|LUCK|38 Footpath C 815 IN
TP062 WT|LUCK|27 Footpath C 910 IN
TP063 WT|LUCK|54 Bridleway C 731 IN
TP064 WT|LUCK|32 Footpath C 785 IN
TP065 WT|LUCK|31 Footpath C 896 IN
TP066 WT|LUCK|34 Footpath C 613 IN
TP067 WT|LUCK|55 Footpath C 835 IN
TP068 WT|LUCK|47 Footpath C 493 IN
TP069 WT|GRIT|3 Bridleway C 1,812 OUT
TP070 WT|LUCK|56 Bridleway C 1,176 OUT
TP071 WT|LUCK|41 Footpath C 163 IN
TP072 WT|LUCK|44 Footpath C 183 IN
TP073 WT|LUCK|42 Footpath C 10 IN
TP074 WT|LUCK|43 Footpath C 8 IN
TP075 WT|LUCK|53 Bridleway C 472 IN
TP076 WT|GRIT|7 Bridleway C 1,578 OUT
TP077 WT|LUCK|35 Footpath C 99 IN
TP078 WT|GRIT|5 Bridleway C 1,048 OUT
TP079 WT|LUCK|46 Footpath C 276 IN
TP080 WT|LUCK|45 Footpath C 66 IN
TP081 WT|GRIT|6 BOAT C 1,037 OUT
TP082 WT|LUCK|58 Footpath C 601 IN
TP083 WT|SHER|19 Footpath A 647 IN
TP084 WT|GRIT|9 Footpath C 685 IN
TP085 WT|GRIT|10 Footpath C 611 IN
TP086 WT|GRIT|8 Footpath C 1,632 OUT
TP087 WT|GRIT|26 Footpath C 322 IN
TP088 WT|GRIT|12 Footpath C 964 IN
TP089 WT|SHER|35 BOAT C 0 IN
TP090 WT|GRIT|11 Footpath C 1,775 OUT
TP091 WT|SHER|18 Footpath C 0 IN
TP092 WT|LUCK|57 BOAT C 0 IN
TP093 WT|GRIT|32 Footpath C 435 IN
TP094 WT|GRIT|23 Footpath C 1,779 OUT
TP095 WT|SHER|17 Footpath A 64 IN
TP096 WT|GRIT|20 Footpath C 1,944 OUT
TP097 WT|SHER|16 Bridleway A 0 IN
TP098 WT|GRIT|22 Bridleway C 368 IN
TP099 WT|HULL|25 Footpath C 13 IN
TP100 WT|HULL|20 Footpath C 225 IN
TP101 WT|HULL|26#1 Footpath C 61 IN
TP102 WT|HULL|26#2 Footpath C 310 IN
TP103 WT|GRIT|21A Bridleway C 1,582 OUT
TP104 WT|HULL|30 Footpath C 526 IN
TP105 WT|GRIT|21 Footpath C 630 IN
TP106 WT|HULL|19 BOAT C 215 IN
TP107 WT|GRIT|28 Footpath C 1,554 OUT
TP108 WT|HULL|23 Footpath C 0 IN
TP109 WT|NORT|5 Footpath B 135 IN
TP110 WT|HULL|17 Footpath C 662 IN
TP111 WT|HULL|24 Footpath C 31 IN
TP112 WT|HULL|18 Bridleway C 812 IN
TP113 WT|HULL|13 Footpath C 216 IN
TP114 WT|HULL|11 Footpath C 1,532 OUT
TP115 WT|HULL|11A Footpath C 1,233 OUT
TP116 WT|NORT|10 Footpath D 0 IN
TP117 WT|HULL|16 Footpath D 528 IN
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TP118 WT|HULL|12 Footpath D 847 IN
TP119 WT|HULL|14 Footpath D 737 IN
TP120 WT|HULL|15 Footpath D 706 IN
TP121 WT|HULL|1 Footpath D 0 IN
TP122 WT|NORT|4 Footpath D 146 IN
TP123 WT|HULL|9 Footpath D 681 IN
TP124 WT|HULL|33 Footpath D 653 IN
TP125 WT|HULL|31 Footpath D 702 IN
TP126 WT|HULL|29 Footpath D 612 IN
TP127 WT|HULL|32 BOAT D 854 IN
TP128 WT|HULL|2 Footpath D 0 IN
TP129 WT|HULL|10 Footpath D 1,011 OUT
TP130 WT|HULL|4 Footpath D 0 IN
TP131 WT|HULL|5 Footpath D 0 IN
TP132 WT|MALW|46 BOAT D 383 IN
TP133 WT|MALW|43 Bridleway D 614 IN
TP134 WT|SSTQ|4 Bridleway E 3 IN
TP135 WT|KLAN|29 Footpath E 1,799 OUT
TP136 WT|SBEN|32 Footpath E 1,873 OUT
TP137 WT|SEAG|32 Footpath E 1,310 OUT
TP138 WT|SEAG|33 Footpath E 1,839 OUT
TP139 WT|SBEN|34 Footpath E 1,927 OUT
TP140 WT|SBEN|9 Footpath E 1,981 OUT
TP141 WT|SBEN|8 Footpath E 1,977 OUT
TP142 WT|SEAG|9 Footpath E 985 IN
TP143 WT|SEAG|21 Bridleway E 969 IN
TP144 WT|SEAG|7 Bridleway E 1,829 OUT
TP145 WT|NORT|8 Footpath B 561 IN
TP146 WT|MALW|39 Bridleway B 1,097 OUT
TP147 WT|BROK|20 Bridleway B 1,384 OUT
TP148 WT|NORT|3 Bridleway B 701 IN
TP149 WT|MALW|42 Footpath B 625 IN
TP150 WT|MALW|44 Bridleway D 403 IN
TP151 WT|MALW|45 Bridleway D 803 IN
TP152 WT|MALW|58 Footpath D 1,219 OUT
TP153 WT|MALW|91 Bridleway D 892 IN
TP154 WT|MALW|72 Footpath E 1,265 IN
TP155 WT|HULL|6 Footpath D 0 IN
TP156 WT|SSTQ|2 Footpath E 1,479 OUT
TP157 WT|MALW|50 Footpath D 0 IN
TP158 WT|HULL|8 Footpath D 3 IN
TP159 WT|HULL|7 Bridleway D 0 IN
TP160 WT|SSTQ|3 Footpath E 1,177 OUT
TP161 WT|MALW|49 Footpath D 1 IN
TP162 WT|MALW|47 Bridleway D 535 IN
TP163 WT|MALW|51 Bridleway D 4 IN
TP164 WT|MALW|48 Footpath D 677 IN
TP165 WT|MALW|52 Footpath D 129 IN
TP166 WT|MALW|53 Footpath E 344 IN
TP167 WT|MALW|60 Footpath E 0 IN
TP168 WT|MALW|59 Bridleway E 0 IN
TP169 WT|MALW|54 Bridleway E 0 IN
TP170 WT|SSTQ|5 Footpath E 0 IN
TP171 WT|MALW|97 Bridleway D 824 IN
TP172 WT|MALW|62 Footpath E 0 IN
TP173 WT|MALW|61 Bridleway E 0 IN
TP174 WT|MALW|55 Footpath E 53 IN
TP175 WT|MALW|56 Footpath E 581 IN
TP176 WT|MALW|57 Footpath E 581 IN
TP177 WT|SSTQ|6 Footpath E 639 IN
TP178 WT|MALW|64 Footpath E 4 IN
TP179 WT|MALW|68 Footpath E 1 IN
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TP180 WT|MALW|65 Footpath E 50 IN
TP181 WT|MALW|63 Footpath E 95 IN
TP182 WT|MALW|78 Footpath E 570 IN
TP183 WT|SEAG|26 Footpath E 714 IN
TP184 WT|MALW|71 Footpath E 488 IN
TP185 WT|SSTQ|7 Bridleway E 276 IN
TP186 WT|MALW|67 Footpath E 220 IN
TP187 WT|MALW|70 Footpath E 584 IN
TP188 WT|MALW|101 Footpath E 483 IN
TP189 WT|MALW|66 Footpath E 336 IN
TP190 WT|MALW|69 Footpath E 424 IN
TP191 WT|GSOM|11 Footpath E 193 IN
TP192 WT|SEAG|23 Bridleway E 37 IN
TP193 WT|SSTQ|8 Bridleway E 654 IN
TP194 WT|SEAG|30 Bridleway E 427 IN
TP195 WT|GSOM|15 Footpath E 7 IN
TP196 WT|GSOM|17 Footpath E 368 IN
TP197 WT|GSOM|12 Footpath E 485 IN
TP198 WT|GSOM|18 Footpath E 711 NI
TP199 WT|GSOM|10 Bridleway E 195 IN
TP200 WT|SEAG|29 Footpath E 660 IN
TP201 WT|GSOM|9 Bridleway E 117 IN
TP202 WT|MALW|77 Footpath E 1,084 IN
TP203 WT|SEAG|28 Footpath E 433 IN
TP204 WT|MALW|76 Footpath E 1,032 IN
TP206 WT|GSOM|8 Footpath E 721 IN
TP207 WT|GSOM|22 Footpath E 1,322 OUT
TP209 WT|GSOM|19 Bridleway E 1,324 OUT
TP210 WT|GSOM|20 Footpath E 1,048 OUT
TP211 WT|SEAG|1 Footpath E 672 IN
TP212 WT|SEAG|3 Footpath E 1,247 OUT
TP213 WT|SEAG|2 Footpath E 1,086 OUT
TP214 WT|SEAG|4 Footpath E 1,360 OUT
TP215 WT|SEAG|34 Bridleway E 1,546 OUT
TP216 WT|SEAG|6 Footpath E 1,622 OUT
TP217 WT|SEAG|5 Footpath E 1,814 OUT
TP218 WT|GSOM|29 Footpath E 1,844 OUT
TP219 WT|SEAG|24 Footpath E 1,951 OUT
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Lime 
Down Site

Distance 
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(m)

Scoped 
In or OUT

TR001 South Wales Main Line Railway C 0 IN
TR003 M4 Motorway E 1,661 OUT
TR004 A429-A429 Junction 17 of M4 North to Junction with Church Lane, Lower Stanton St Quinitin A Road E 927 IN
TR005 A429-A429 Area Boundary near Stanton St Quintin North to Junction with C1, Lower Stanton St Quintin A Road E 730 IN
TR006 A429-A429 Road North East from Airfield to Kingway Bridge, Hullavington A Road D 666 IN
TR007 A429-Kingway Bridge North to Chippenham Road, Corston A Road E 522 IN
TR008 A429- A429 Main Road Corston North East to Junction with Grange Lane Rodbourne, Corston A Road E 566 IN
TR009 A350-A350 Tor Hill to Junction 17 M4, Kington Langley A Road E 1,975 OUT
TR015 B4040-The Street, Luckington B Road C 1,402 OUT
TR016 B4040-Bristol Road B Road C 1,064 OUT
TR017 B4040-The Street B Road C 1,079 OUT
TR018 B4040-Sherston Road, Luckington B Road C 988 IN
TR019 B4040-Luckington Road, Sherston B Road A 634 IN
TR020 B4040-Brook Hill B Road A 523 IN
TR021 B4040-High Street B Road A 523 IN
TR022 B4040-Church Street B Road A 702 IN
TR023 B4040-Easton Town, Sherston B Road A 808 IN
TR024 B4040-Easton Town North East to Bottom of Bransdown Hill, Pickney B Road A 963 IN
TR025 B4040-Bransdown Hill B Road A 1,119 OUT
TR026 B4040-Bransdown Hill East to Whitewalls, Easton Grey B Road B 1,761 OUT
TR027 B4040-Whitewalls East to Entrance to Whatley Manor, Twatley B Road B 1,885 OUT
TR032 B4122-Junction 17 M4 to B4069 B4122, Draycott Cerne B Road E 1,747 OUT
TR033 Road from Great Badminto East to B4040, Luckington Classified Unnumbered C 1,402 OUT
TR034 Ashbridge Pike Lane, Luckington Classified Unnumbered C 560 IN
TR035 Back Lane, Alderton Classified Unnumbered C 6 IN
TR037 The Street, Alderton Classified Unnumbered C 10 IN
TR038 Alderton Road, Luckington Classified Unnumbered C 1 IN
TR039 The Avenue Alderton North C94 to Junction of Rat Hole and Widleys Road, Alderton Classified Unnumbered C 3 IN
TR040 Road to Alderton North Past Widleys Farm to Cross Roads South of Sherston, Sherston Classified Unnumbered C 4 IN
TR041 Sopworth Road, Luckington Classified Unnumbered C 1,152 OUT
TR042 From B4040 Brook End North East to Cross Roads South of Sherston, Sherston Classified Unnumbered A 275 IN
TR043 Ford Road and Widleys Road Junction East C93 to Bottom of Bustlers Hill, Sherston Classified Unnumbered A 2 IN
TR044 Bustlers Hill East to Crossroads North of Norton, Easton Grey Classified Unnumbered A 7 IN
TR045 Foxley Road Classified Unnumbered B 202 IN
TR046 Sopworth Road, Sherston Classified Unnumbered A 883 IN
TR047 Bustlers Hill Classified Unnumbered A 11 IN
TR048 Thompsons Hill Classified Unnumbered A 237 IN
TR049 Tanners Hill Classified Unnumbered A 348 IN
TR050 Noble Street Classified Unnumbered A 551 IN
TR051 Court Street Classified Unnumbered A 659 IN
TR052 Knockdown Road, Sherston Classified Unnumbered A 883 IN
TR053 Tetbury Road Classified Unnumbered A 970 IN
TR054 Easton Town Road, Sherston Classified Unnumbered A 11 IN
TR055 Crossroads South of Forlorn South East to Road to Norton, Ladyswood Classified Unnumbered A 4 IN
TR056 Junction with Fosse Way South and East Past Fosse Farm, Norton Classified Unnumbered A 434 IN
TR057 Road from Sherston North East to T Junction in Norton, Norton Classified Unnumbered D 325 IN
TR058 From B4040 North to County Boundary, Easton Grey Classified Unnumbered B 1,915 OUT
TR059 Norton Road, Easton Grey Classified Unnumbered B 222 IN
TR060 Honey Lane Northwest Towards Easton Grey Plain, Norton Classified Unnumbered B 0 IN
TR061 Norton Road North West to Honey Lane, Norton Classified Unnumbered D 0 IN
TR062 Norton Road, Hullavington Classified Unnumbered D 0 IN
TR063 A429 The Street and Norton Road Crossroads South East C1 to A429 by Aerodrome, Hullavington Classified Unnumbered D 619 IN
TR064 Kingway Bridge Road East C1 to A429 by Kingway Bridge, Hullavington Classified Unnumbered D 619 IN
TR065 The Street East C72 to Deadhill Wood Crossroads, Grittleton Classified Unnumbered C 1,937 OUT
TR066 The Street in Hullavington South West to Crossroads West of Airfield, Hullavington Classified Unnumbered D 1,372 OUT
TR067 Common Road Classified Unnumbered D 870 IN
TR068 Bouverie Park East C72 to A429, Stanton St Quintin Classified Unnumbered E 1,487 OUT
TR069 A429 East C166 through Clanville to Scotland Hill, Stanton St Quintin Classified Unnumbered E 1,026 OUT
TR070 Scotland Hill Classified Unnumbered E 954 IN
TR071 Henn Lane Classified Unnumbered E 921 IN
TR072 Seagry Road Classified Unnumbered E 1,684 IN
TR073 Avils Lane South East C166 to Scotland Hill. Lower Stanton St Quintin Classified Unnumbered E 602 IN
TR074 Seagry Road Classified Unnumbered E 677 OUT
TR075 T Junction at Coach House Upper Seagry North East to Five Thorn Lane, Upper Seagry Classified Unnumbered E 1,522 OUT
TR076 Junction with Five Thorn Lane North East to Albany Farm, Lower Seagry Classified Unnumbered E 1,533 OUT
TR077 Seagry Heath, Great Somerford Classified Unnumbered E 1,765 OUT
TR078 Five Thorn Lane Classified Unnumbered E 1,007 OUT
TR079 T Junction at Coach House Upper Seagry North West to Junction Henn Lane, Upper Seagry Classified Unnumbered E 982 IN
TR080 A3 Area Boundary South C82 to Five Thorn Lane, Upper Seagry Classified Unnumbered E 660 IN
TR082 Area Boundary Near Upper Seagry North C82 to Startley, Startley Classified Unnumbered E 667 IN
TR083 Heath Road Startley South to Junction at Clove House, Startley Classified Unnumbered E 885 IN
TR084 Rodbourne Road, Startley Classified Unnumbered E 997 IN
TR085 Rodbourne Road, Rodbourne Classified Unnumbered E 985 IN
TR086 Grange Lane Classified Unnumbered E 985 IN
TR087 T Junction Startley East to West Street in Great Somerford, Startley Classified Unnumbered E 936 IN
TR088 Junction with Grange Lane West to Trinity Farm, Rodbourne Classified Unnumbered E 279 IN
TR105 Cherry Orchard Lane Unclassified C 1,216 OUT
TR106 Allengrove Lane Unclassified C 1,696 OUT
TR108 Northend, Luckington Unclassified C 1,372 OUT
TR109 Wick Farm access road, Luckington Unknown C 1,910 OUT
TR110 Beaufort View Unclassified C 1,007 OUT
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TR111 Hollis Gardens Unclassified C 1,019 OUT
TR112 The Bell Field Unclassified C 1,088 OUT
TR113 Chapel Row Unclassified C 971 OUT
TR114 Church Road Unclassified C 9 IN
TR115 Avon Rise Unclassified C 906 IN
TR116 St Marys Church Access, Luckington Unknown C 755 IN
TR117 Luckington Court Access, Luckington Unknown C 816 IN
TR118 Brook End, Luckington Unclassified C 791 IN
TR119 Shallowbrooks Lane Unknown C 1,254 OUT
TR120 The Vineyard Access, Sherston Unknown C 1,074 OUT
TR121 Racecourse Barn Access, Luckington Unknown C 143 IN
TR122 Manor Farm access road, Alderton Unknown C 157 IN
TR123 Highes Farm Road, Luckington Unclassified C 349 IN
TR124 Lower Stanbridge Farm Access Road, Sherston Unknown A 1,633 OUT
TR125 Upper Stanbridge Farm Access Road, Sherston Unknown A 1,240 OUT
TR126 Sandpits Lane Unclassified A 808 IN
TR127 Woods Close Unclassified A 760 IN
TR128 North End Gardens Unknown A 1,100 OUT
TR129 Butlers Close Unclassified A 1,018 OUT
TR130 Saxon Close Unknown A 1,011 OUT
TR131 Strongs Close Unclassified A 960 IN
TR132 Manor Close Unclassified A 925 IN
TR133 Green Lane Unclassified A 825 IN
TR134 Anthony Close Unclassified A 778 IN
TR135 Manor Farm Access, Sherston Unknown A 769 IN
TR136 Cliff Road Unclassified A 644 IN
TR137 Silver Streets, Sherston Unclassified A 556 IN
TR138 Grove Road Unclassified A 488 IN
TR139 Easton Square Unclassified A 692 IN
TR140 Field View Not Classified A 745 IN
TR141 Gaston Lane Unclassified A 597 IN
TR142 The Tarters Unclassified A 490 IN
TR143 Commonwood Lane Unclassified A 123 IN
TR144 Access to Lords Wood House, Sherston Unknown C 167 IN
TR145 Fosse Way Unknown C 0 IN
TR146 West Dunley Farm Road, Grittleton Unknown C 1,036 IN
TR147 East Dunley Farm Access Road Unknown C 365 IN
TR148 East Dunley Cottage Road, Grittleton Unclassified C 14 IN
TR149 The Hanger Access, Lordswood Unknown C 6 IN
TR150 Lordswood Farm Access, Ladyswood Unknown A 238 IN
TR151 Ladyswood Farm Access, Ladyswood Unknown A 326 IN
TR152 Ladyswood Farm Access Road, Ladyswood Unknown A 229 IN
TR153 Ladyswood House Access Road, Ladyswood Unknown A 64 IN
TR154 Road Junction at Southfields South East to Y Junction, Sherston Unclassified A 6 IN
TR155 Sewage Works Access Road, Sherston Unknown A 264 IN
TR156 Easton Town Junction with Forlorn South East Past Pinkney Wood to C68 Foxley Road, Pinkney Unclassified A 7 IN
TR157 Keepers Cottage access road, Pinkney Unknown A 176 IN
TR158 Lower Farm Access Road, Sherston Unknown A 612 IN
TR159 Pinkney Park, Pinkney Not Classified A 789 IN
TR160 Tetbury Road South East Past Pinkney Court Farm to B4040 at Bottom of Bransdown, Pinkney Unclassified A 1,119 OUT
TR161 Bransdown Hill Road South East from Bottom of Hill by Pub to Park Farm Pinkney, Pinkney Unclassified A 987 IN
TR162 Pinkney Mill Access Road, Pinkney Unknown A 1,246 OUT
TR163 Easton Grey North C1 past Church Farm to Shipton Moyne and County Boundary, Easton Grey Unclassified B 1,823 OUT
TR164 Easton Grey House Access, Easton Grey Unknown B 1,708 OUT
TR165 Easton Grey Track to Ruckleyhill Farm off Norton Road South of River, Easton Grey Unknown B 1,416 OUT
TR166 Pig Lane Unclassified C 0 IN
TR167 Farleaze Farm Access Road, Farleaze Unknown C 297 IN
TR168 Newlands Farm Access Road, Grittleton Unknown C 1,741 OUT
TR169 East of Clapcote Cottages North to Turning For Robers Berry Farm, Grittleton Unknown C 1,633 OUT
TR170 Surrendell South East to Cross C72 Grittleton Road and to Parish Boundary, Hullavington Unclassified C 1,195 OUT
TR171 T Junction at Parish Boundary North toward Surrendell Farm, Grittleton Unclassified C 542 IN
TR172 Surrendell Farm Access Road Unknown C 448 IN
TR173 The Parklands in Hullavington West to T Junction at Parish Boundary, Hullavington Unclassified C 1,192 OUT
TR174 The Parklands Unclassified D 1,162 OUT
TR175 Gardners Drive Unclassified D 1,258 OUT
TR176 Parklands Road South East from Gauze Brook, Hullavington Unclassified D 1,160 OUT
TR177 Bridleway, Hullavington Unknown C 1,027 OUT
TR178 Pig Lane East to Junction with C27 Sherston Road Norton, Hullavington Unclassified C 321 IN
TR179 Farleaze South East to Railway Bridge, Norton Unclassified C 94 IN
TR180 Hill Hayes, Hullavington Unclassified C 77 IN
TR181 Hill Hayes Lane Unclassified D 673 IN
TR182 Watts Lane Unclassified D 967 IN
TR183 Belfry Drive Unclassified D 891 IN
TR184 Old Farm Close Unclassified D 994 IN
TR185 Chapel Corner Unclassified D 1,025 OUT
TR186 St Mary Magdalene Church Access Road, Hullavington Unknown D 982 IN
TR187 Frog Lane Unclassified D 1,015 OUT
TR188 Broom Gardens Unclassified D 1,116 OUT
TR189 Gibbs Lane Unclassified D 1,043 OUT
TR190 Royal Field Close Unclassified D 1,148 OUT
TR191 Newtown Unclassified D 654 IN
TR192 Mere Avenue Unclassified D 730 IN
TR193 Latimer Gardens Unclassified D 764 IN
TR194 Greens Close Unclassified D 801 IN
TR195 Blicks Close Unclassified D 889 IN
TR196 Stock Wood Access Road, Hullavington Unknown C 1,930 OUT
TR197 Wellington Place, Hullavington Not Classified D 1,044 OUT
TR198 Down Road, Hullavington Unclassified D 0 IN
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TR199 Road fom junction with Bucklands Farm to Church Lane, Norton Unknown D 234 IN
TR200 Church Lane Unclassified E 927 IN
TR201 Norton Farm Access Road, Norton Unknown B 0 IN
TR202 Honey Lane Unclassified B 5 IN
TR203 Maidford Hall Access Road, Norton Unknown B 83 IN
TR204 Foxley Green South to Honey Lane, Foxley Unclassified B 12 IN
TR205 Honey Lane South to Gorseey Leaze, Norton Unclassified B 16 IN
TR206 Foxley Manor Farm Access Road, Foxley Unknown B 195 IN
TR207 Foxley Road toward Highfield Farm, Foxley Unknown B 293 IN
TR208 Cowage Farm Access Road, Foxley Unknown B 825 IN
TR209 Shipton Moyne Restricted Byway 9, Shipton Moyne Unknown B 1,457 OUT
TR210 Twatley Access Road, Twatley Unknown B 1,575 OUT
TR211 Whatley Manor Access Road, Twatley Unknown B 1,564 OUT
TR212 Twatley Manor Farm, Twatley Unknown B 1,504 OUT
TR213 Burnt Heath Farm Access Road, Corston Unknown D 1,403 OUT
TR214 Lower West Park Farm Access Road, Corston Unknown D 772 IN
TR215 West Park Farm Access, Corston Unknown D 452 IN
TR216 Mill Lane Not Classified D 756 IN
TR217 Whiteheath Farm Access, Corston Unknown D 1,037 OUT
TR218 Whiteheath Grange Access, Corston Unknown E 1,453 OUT
TR219 Whiteheath House Access, Corston Unknown E 1,389 OUT
TR220 Quarry House Unclassified D 1,062 OUT
TR221 Barnes Close Unclassified E 808 IN
TR222 Rodbourne Road Unclassified E 231 IN
TR223 Granary Close Not Classified E 680 IN
TR224 Radnor Park Unclassified E 648 IN
TR225 Southside Close Not Classified E 571 IN
TR226 Kingway View Unclassified D 507 IN
TR227 Barton Way Unclassified E 594 IN
TR228 Kingway Barn Access Road, Corston Unknown D 487 IN
TR229 Hanger Farm Access Road, Lower Stanton St Quintin Unknown E 422 IN
TR230 Blenheim Gardens, Hullavington Barracks Unknown E 810 IN
TR231 Anson Place Unknown E 747 IN
TR232 Blenheim Gardens Unknown E 811 IN
TR233 Church Road Unclassified E 1,366 OUT
TR234 Valetta Gardens Not Classified E 1,805 OUT
TR235 Rectory Close Not Classified E 1,928 OUT
TR236 Leaze Farm Access Road, Stanton St Quintin Unknown E 1,841 OUT
TR237 Lower Stanton St Quintin Unclassified E 954 IN
TR238 Clanville Way Unknown E 1,919 OUT
TR239 Clanville, Upper Seagry Unknown E 1,473 OUT
TR240 Newbourne Gardens Unclassified E 780 IN
TR241 Cooks Close Not Classified E 741 IN
TR242 Avil's Lane Unclassified E 228 IN
TR243 The Forge Unclassified E 598 IN
TR244 Rodbourne Track North East Parallel to Railway to Village, Rodbourne Unclassified E 0 IN
TR245 Rodbourne Track North Crossing Over Railway towards Village from Lowe Stanton S, Rodbourne Unclassified E 0 IN
TR246 Rodbourne Rail Farm Access, Rodbourne Unknown E 1,254 OUT
TR247 Angrove Lane Unclassified E 992 IN
TR248 Pound Hill Unclassified E 361 IN
TR249 Church Lane Unclassified D 269 IN
TR250 Church Lane Unclassified E 564 IN
TR251 Pond Hill North East to Rodbourne Road, Rodbourne Unclassified E 480 IN
TR252 Rodbourne Bottom Drive from Cleeve House North East to Junction with Pond Hill, Rodbourne Not Classified E 48 IN
TR253 Goose Green Farm Access, Great Somerford Unknown E 799 IN
TR254 Heath Lane Unknown E 1,069 OUT
TR255 Marsh Farm Access, Startley Unknown E 736 IN
TR257 Honey Acre Farm, Great Somerford Unknown E 1,860 OUT
TR258 New Leaze Farm, Great Somerford Unknown E 1,856 OUT
TR259 Albany Farm Access, Lower Seagry Unknown E 1,692 OUT
TR260 Lower Seagry, Lower Seagry Unclassified E 1,630 OUT
TR261 Church Acre Not Classified E 1,915 OUT
TR262 Seagry Mill House Access, Lower Seagry Unknown E 1,537 OUT
TR263 Seagry House Access, Upper Seagry Unknown E 710 IN
TR264 Broadleaze Not Classified E 1,020 OUT
TR265 Seagry CoE Primary School Access, Upper Seagry Unknown E 1,016 OUT
TR266 Manor Farm Close Unknown E 1,328 OUT
TR267 Hardinge House Access, Upper Seagry Unknown E 955 IN
TR268 North Draycot Park Farm Access, Scotland Hill, Upper Seagry Unknown E 1,172 OUT
TR269 Nables Farm Access Road, Scotland Hill, Upper Seagry Unknown E 876 IN
TR312 The Laurels Unclassified E 14,916 OUT
TR334 The Street, Hullavington Classified Unnumbered D 655 IN
TR335 The Street, Luckington Classified Unnumbered C 1,183 OUT
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RG001 North End Farm, Luckington Group C 1,428 IN NO
RG006 Pinkney Park, Pinkney Group A 942 IN NO
RG007 Lower Farm, Sherston Group A 667 IN NO
RG008 Easton Town Farm, Sherston Group A 533 IN NO
RG009 Forlorn, Sherston Group A 344 IN NO
RG010 New Barn, Easton Grey Group B 619 IN YES
RG011 Ruckley Barn, Easton Grey Group B 809 IN NO
RG017 Ladyswood Farm, Ladyswood Group A 265 IN YES
RG018 Norton Farm, Norton Group B 210 IN YES
RG019 Farleaze Cottages, Farleaze Group C 361 IN YES
RG020 Grain Store Barn, Farleaze Group C 101 IN YES
RG021 East Dunley Farm, Grittleton Group C 458 IN YES
RG023 Hill Hayes, Hullavington Group D 652 IN YES
RG024 Norton Road, Hullavington Group D 353 IN NO
RG025 Court Farm, Hullavington Group D 460 IN NO
RG027 Rosefield (Travellers Site), Hullavington Group D 669 IN NO
RG028 Kingway Barn Bungalows, Corston Group D 623 IN NO
RG029 West Park Farm, Corston Group D 418 IN YES
RG040 Grange Lane South of Rodbourne House, Rodbourne Group E 949 IN NO
RG041 Rodbourne Bottom, Rodbourne Group E 359 IN YES
RG044 Avills Lane, Lower Stanton St Quintin Group E 282 IN YES
RG045 Avills Farm, Lower Stanton St Quintin Group E 282 IN YES
RI013 Widleys Farm Cottages, Sherston Single A 354 IN YES
RI014 Widley's Farm, Sherston Single A 505 IN YES
RI015 The Stables, Commonwood Lane, Sherston Single A 168 IN YES
RI016 Caravan Stables, Commonwood Lane, Sherston Single A 182 IN YES
RI017 Commonwood Farm, Sherston Single C 408 IN YES
RI018 Racecourse Barn, Luckington Single C 138 IN YES
RI019 Lords Wood House, Sherston Single C 195 IN YES
RI022 2 West Dunley Cottages, Grittleton Single C 845 IN NO
RI023 1 West Dunley Cottages, Grittleton Single C 839 IN NO
RI024 Fosse Lodge, Grittleton Single C 42 IN YES
RI025 Dunley House, Grittleton Single C 406 IN YES
RI028 Surrendell House, Grittleton Single C 548 IN NO
RI029 Annexe, Surrendell Farm, Grittleton Single C 462 IN YES
RI030 Surrendell Farm, Grittleton Single C 468 IN YES
RI031 The Hanger, Lordswood Single C 262 IN YES
RI032 Farleaze Lodge, Farleaze Single C 339 IN YES
RI033 Farleaze Farm House, Farleaze Single C 332 IN YES
RI034 Townlease Farm, Norton Single C 322 IN YES
RI035 Fosse Farm, Norton Single C 492 IN YES
RI036 Swallow Cottage, Fosse Farm, Norton Single C 487 IN YES
RI037 Lordswood Farm, Lordswood Single A 199 IN YES
RI038 Little Lordswood, Ladyswood Single A 367 IN YES
RI039 Lordswood Cottages, Ladyswood Single A 288 IN YES
RI040 Lordswood Cottages, Ladyswood Single A 292 IN YES
RI041 Ladyswood Cottage, Ladyswood Single A 168 IN YES
RI042 Ladyswood House, Ladyswood Single A 348 IN YES
RI043 Southfields, Sherston Single A 132 IN YES
RI044 Lower Easton Town Cottage, Sherston Single A 586 IN NO
RI045 Keeper's Cottage, Pinkney Wood, Pinkney Single A 257 IN YES
RI050 The Plain Farm, Easton Grey Single B 83 IN NO
RI052 East Lodge, Whitewalls Single B 1,960 IN NO
RI053 Limetree House, Twatley Single B 1,737 IN NO
RI054 Bremilham Mill, Foxley Single B 1,103 IN NO
RI055 The Cart House, Cowage Farm, Foxley Single B 982 IN NO
RI056 Cowage Farm, Foxley Single B 989 IN NO
RI057 Oakhouse, Norton Single B 434 IN NO
RI058 Gorsey Leaze House, Norton Single B 596 IN NO
RI059 Maidford Cottage, Norton Single B 287 IN YES
RI060 Maidford Hall, Norton Single B 288 IN YES
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RI061 North Lodge, Norton Single B 97 IN YES
RI062 The Pump House, Norton Single B 147 IN YES
RI063 Honey Lane Cottage, Norton Single B 216 IN YES
RI064 Vine Tree Cottage, Norton Single B 255 IN YES
RI065 Brook House, Norton Single B 272 IN NO
RI066 Splash Cottage, Norton Single B 246 IN YES
RI067 West Lodge, Norton Single D 260 IN YES
RI068 Bradfield Manor Farm, Hullavington Single D 198 IN YES
RI070 Lower West Park Farm, Corston Single D 756 IN NO
RI071 Pheonix Rising, Corston Single D 1,003 IN NO
RI083 The Old Plough, Corston Single E 323 IN YES
RI084 Kingway Barn, Corston Single D 427 IN NO
RI088 Hangar Farm, Lower Stanton St Quintin Single E 443 IN YES
RI097 Seagry Cottages, Lower Stanton St Quintin Single E 658 IN YES
RI098 Seagry Cottages, Lower Stanton St Quintin Single E 659 IN YES
RI101 Oakdene Cottage, Startley Single E 1,038 IN NO
RI103 Hillside House, Startley Single E 972 IN NO
RI104 Goose Green Farm, Startley Single E 798 IN NO
RI105 Goose Green Farm, Startley Single E 809 IN NO
RI109 Grove Farm, Startley Single E 983 IN NO
RI112 Marsh Farm, Startley Single E 732 IN NO
RI113 Field End, Upper Seagry Single E 640 IN NO
RI114 Upper Farm, Upper Seagry Single E 687 IN NO
RI121 The Old Hall, Upper Seagry Single E 778 IN NO
RI122 Seagry Lodge, Upper Seagry Single E 799 IN NO
RI123 Seagry House, Upper Seagry Single E 694 IN NO
RS001 Luckington Settlement C 1,091 IN YES
RS002 Alderton Settlement C 422 IN YES
RS003 Brook End Settlement C 880 IN NO
RS004 Sherston Settlement A 730 IN YES
RS007 Foxley Settlement B 299 IN YES
RS008 Norton Settlement D 293 IN YES
RS010 Hullavington Settlement D 993 IN YES
RS011 Hullavington Barracks, Wellington Place Settlement D 1,339 IN NO
RS014 Lower Stanton St Quintin Settlement E 677 IN NO
RS015 Corston Settlement E 872 IN YES
RS016 Rodbourne Settlement E 539 IN YES
RS017 Startley Settlement E 933 IN NO
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TP011 WT|SHER|21 Footpath A 653 IN NO
TP012 WT|SHER|20 Footpath A 609 IN NO
TP013 WT|SHER|22 Footpath A 564 IN NO
TP015 WT|SHER|34 Footpath A 284 IN NO
TP016 WT|SHER|39 Footpath A 956 IN NO
TP017 WT|SHER|42 Footpath A 647 IN NO
TP018 WT|SHER|41 Footpath A 646 IN NO
TP019 WT|SHER|40 Footpath A 571 IN NO
TP020 WT|SHER|30 Footpath A 888 IN NO
TP022 WT|SHER|26 Footpath A 487 IN YES
TP026 WT|SHER|12 Footpath A 179 IN YES
TP027 WT|SHER|15 Footpath A 0 IN YES
TP028 WT|SHER|9 Footpath A 907 IN NO
TP029 WT|SHER|14 Footpath A 217 IN YES
TP029 WT|SHER|14 Bridleway A 3 IN YES
TP030 WT|SHER|10 Footpath A 538 IN YES
TP031 WT|SHER|11 Footpath B 13 IN YES
TP032 WT|SHER|13 Footpath A 74 IN YES
TP033 WT|SHER|37 BOAT B 7 IN YES
TP036 WT|EGRE|1 BOAT B 8 IN NO
TP037 WT|NORT|1 Footpath B 0 IN YES
TP038 WT|NORT|2 Bridleway B 294 IN YES
TP039 WT|NORT|6 BOAT B 257 IN YES
TP040 WT|NORT|11 Bridleway B 26 IN YES
TP041 WT|NORT|9 Footpath B 424 IN NO
TP056 WT|LUCK|62 Footpath C 986 IN YES
TP058 WT|LUCK|37 Footpath C 971 IN YES
TP059 WT|LUCK|40 Footpath C 897 IN YES
TP060 WT|LUCK|39 Footpath C 852 IN YES
TP061 WT|LUCK|38 Footpath C 815 IN YES
TP062 WT|LUCK|27 Footpath C 910 IN YES
TP063 WT|LUCK|54 Bridleway C 731 IN NO
TP064 WT|LUCK|32 Footpath C 785 IN NO
TP065 WT|LUCK|31 Footpath C 896 IN NO
TP066 WT|LUCK|34 Footpath C 613 IN NO
TP067 WT|LUCK|55 Footpath C 835 IN YES
TP068 WT|LUCK|47 Footpath C 493 IN NO
TP071 WT|LUCK|41 Footpath C 163 IN YES
TP072 WT|LUCK|44 Footpath C 183 IN YES
TP073 WT|LUCK|42 Footpath C 10 IN YES
TP074 WT|LUCK|43 Footpath C 8 IN YES
TP075 WT|LUCK|53 Bridleway C 472 IN YES
TP077 WT|LUCK|35 Footpath C 99 IN YES
TP079 WT|LUCK|46 Footpath C 276 IN YES
TP080 WT|LUCK|45 Footpath C 66 IN YES
TP082 WT|LUCK|58 Footpath C 601 IN NO
TP083 WT|SHER|19 Footpath A 647 IN YES
TP084 WT|GRIT|9 Footpath C 685 IN NO
TP085 WT|GRIT|10 Footpath C 611 IN NO
TP087 WT|GRIT|26 Footpath C 322 IN NO
TP088 WT|GRIT|12 Footpath C 964 IN NO
TP089 WT|SHER|35 BOAT C 0 IN YES
TP091 WT|SHER|18 Footpath C 0 IN YES
TP092 WT|LUCK|57 BOAT C 0 IN YES
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TP093 WT|GRIT|32 Footpath C 435 IN YES
TP095 WT|SHER|17 Footpath A 64 IN YES
TP097 WT|SHER|16 Bridleway A 0 IN YES
TP098 WT|GRIT|22 Bridleway C 368 IN NO
TP099 WT|HULL|25 Footpath C 13 IN YES
TP100 WT|HULL|20 Footpath C 225 IN YES
TP101 WT|HULL|26#1 Footpath C 61 IN YES
TP102 WT|HULL|26#2 Footpath C 310 IN YES
TP104 WT|HULL|30 Footpath C 526 IN NO
TP105 WT|GRIT|21 Footpath C 630 IN YES
TP106 WT|HULL|19 BOAT C 215 IN YES
TP108 WT|HULL|23 Footpath C 0 IN YES
TP109 WT|NORT|5 Footpath B 135 IN YES
TP110 WT|HULL|17 Footpath C 662 IN NO
TP111 WT|HULL|24 Footpath C 31 IN YES
TP112 WT|HULL|18 Bridleway C 812 IN NO
TP113 WT|HULL|13 Footpath C 216 IN YES
TP116 WT|NORT|10 Footpath D 0 IN YES
TP117 WT|HULL|16 Footpath D 528 IN YES
TP118 WT|HULL|12 Footpath D 847 IN NO
TP119 WT|HULL|14 Footpath D 737 IN NO
TP120 WT|HULL|15 Footpath D 706 IN NO
TP121 WT|HULL|1 Footpath D 0 IN YES
TP122 WT|NORT|4 Footpath D 146 IN YES
TP123 WT|HULL|9 Footpath D 681 IN NO
TP124 WT|HULL|33 Footpath D 653 IN NO
TP125 WT|HULL|31 Footpath D 702 IN NO
TP126 WT|HULL|29 Footpath D 612 IN NO
TP127 WT|HULL|32 BOAT D 854 IN YES
TP128 WT|HULL|2 Footpath D 0 IN YES
TP130 WT|HULL|4 Footpath D 0 IN YES
TP131 WT|HULL|5 Footpath D 0 IN YES
TP132 WT|MALW|46 BOAT D 383 IN NO
TP133 WT|MALW|43 Bridleway D 614 IN NO
TP134 WT|SSTQ|4 Bridleway E 3 IN YES
TP142 WT|SEAG|9 Footpath E 985 IN NO
TP143 WT|SEAG|21 Bridleway E 969 IN NO
TP145 WT|NORT|8 Footpath B 561 IN YES
TP148 WT|NORT|3 Bridleway B 701 IN NO
TP149 WT|MALW|42 Footpath B 625 IN YES
TP150 WT|MALW|44 Bridleway D 403 IN NO
TP151 WT|MALW|45 Bridleway D 803 IN NO
TP153 WT|MALW|91 Bridleway D 892 IN NO
TP154 WT|MALW|72 Footpath E 1,265 IN NO
TP155 WT|HULL|6 Footpath D 0 IN YES
TP157 WT|MALW|50 Footpath D 0 IN NO
TP158 WT|HULL|8 Footpath D 3 IN YES
TP159 WT|HULL|7 Bridleway D 0 IN YES
TP161 WT|MALW|49 Footpath D 1 IN YES
TP162 WT|MALW|47 Bridleway D 535 IN YES
TP163 WT|MALW|51 Bridleway D 4 IN YES
TP164 WT|MALW|48 Footpath D 677 IN NO
TP165 WT|MALW|52 Footpath D 129 IN YES
TP166 WT|MALW|53 Footpath E 344 IN YES
TP167 WT|MALW|60 Footpath E 0 IN YES
TP168 WT|MALW|59 Bridleway E 0 IN YES
TP169 WT|MALW|54 Bridleway E 0 IN YES
TP170 WT|SSTQ|5 Footpath E 0 IN YES
TP171 WT|MALW|97 Bridleway D 824 IN NO
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TP172 WT|MALW|62 Footpath E 0 IN YES
TP173 WT|MALW|61 Bridleway E 0 IN YES
TP174 WT|MALW|55 Footpath E 53 IN YES
TP175 WT|MALW|56 Footpath E 581 IN NO
TP176 WT|MALW|57 Footpath E 581 IN NO
TP177 WT|SSTQ|6 Footpath E 639 IN YES
TP178 WT|MALW|64 Footpath E 4 IN YES
TP179 WT|MALW|68 Footpath E 1 IN YES
TP180 WT|MALW|65 Footpath E 50 IN YES
TP181 WT|MALW|63 Footpath E 95 IN YES
TP182 WT|MALW|78 Footpath E 570 IN NO
TP183 WT|SEAG|26 Footpath E 714 IN NO
TP184 WT|MALW|71 Footpath E 488 IN NO
TP185 WT|SSTQ|7 Bridleway E 276 IN YES
TP186 WT|MALW|67 Footpath E 220 IN NO
TP187 WT|MALW|70 Footpath E 584 IN NO
TP188 WT|MALW|101 Footpath E 483 IN NO
TP189 WT|MALW|66 Footpath E 336 IN YES
TP190 WT|MALW|69 Footpath E 424 IN YES
TP191 WT|GSOM|11 Footpath E 193 IN YES
TP192 WT|SEAG|23 Bridleway E 37 IN NO
TP193 WT|SSTQ|8 Bridleway E 654 IN NO
TP194 WT|SEAG|30 Bridleway E 427 IN NO
TP195 WT|GSOM|15 Footpath E 7 IN YES
TP196 WT|GSOM|17 Footpath E 368 IN YES
TP197 WT|GSOM|12 Footpath E 485 IN YES
TP198 WT|GSOM|18 Footpath E 711 IN NO
TP199 WT|GSOM|10 Bridleway E 195 IN YES
TP200 WT|SEAG|29 Footpath E 660 IN NO
TP201 WT|GSOM|9 Bridleway E 117 IN YES
TP202 WT|MALW|77 Footpath E 1,084 IN NO
TP203 WT|SEAG|28 Footpath E 433 IN NO
TP204 WT|MALW|76 Footpath E 1,032 IN NO
TP206 WT|GSOM|8 Footpath E 721 IN NO
TP211 WT|SEAG|1 Footpath E 672 IN NO
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Lanpro 
ID

Name Status

Nearest 
Lime 
Down 
Site

Distance 
to RLB 
(m)

Scoped 
In or 
OUT

Carried 
Forward 
into ES? 
YES/ NO

TR001 South Wales Main Line Railway C 0 IN YES
TR004 A429-A429 Junction 17 of M4 North to Junction with Church Lane, Lower Stanton St Quinitin A Road E 927 IN YES
TR005 A429-A429 Area Boundary near Stanton St Quintin North to Junction with C1, Lower Stanton St Quintin A Road E 730 IN NO
TR006 A429-A429 Road North East from Airfield to Kingway Bridge, Hullavington A Road D 666 IN NO
TR007 A429-Kingway Bridge North to Chippenham Road, Corston A Road E 522 IN NO
TR008 A429- A429 Main Road Corston North East to Junction with Grange Lane Rodbourne, Corston A Road E 566 IN YES
TR018 B4040-Sherston Road, Luckington B Road C 988 IN NO
TR019 B4040-Luckington Road, Sherston B Road A 634 IN NO
TR020 B4040-Brook Hill B Road A 523 IN NO
TR021 B4040-High Street B Road A 523 IN NO
TR022 B4040-Church Street B Road A 702 IN NO
TR023 B4040-Easton Town, Sherston B Road A 808 IN NO
TR024 B4040-Easton Town North East to Bottom of Bransdown Hill, Pickney B Road A 963 IN NO
TR034 Ashbridge Pike Lane, Luckington Classified Unnumbered C 560 IN NO
TR035 Back Lane, Alderton Classified Unnumbered C 6 IN YES
TR037 The Street, Alderton Classified Unnumbered C 10 IN YES
TR038 Alderton Road, Luckington Classified Unnumbered C 1 IN YES
TR039 The Avenue Alderton North C94 to Junction of Rat Hole and Widleys Road, Alderton Classified Unnumbered C 3 IN YES
TR040 Road to Alderton North Past Widleys Farm to Cross Roads South of Sherston, Sherston Classified Unnumbered C 4 IN YES
TR042 From B4040 Brook End North East to Cross Roads South of Sherston, Sherston Classified Unnumbered A 275 IN NO
TR043 Ford Road and Widleys Road Junction East C93 to Bottom of Bustlers Hill, Sherston Classified Unnumbered A 2 IN YES
TR044 Bustlers Hill East to Crossroads North of Norton, Easton Grey Classified Unnumbered A 7 IN YES
TR045 Foxley Road Classified Unnumbered B 202 IN YES
TR046 Sopworth Road, Sherston Classified Unnumbered A 883 IN NO
TR047 Bustlers Hill Classified Unnumbered A 11 IN YES
TR048 Thompsons Hill Classified Unnumbered A 237 IN NO
TR049 Tanners Hill Classified Unnumbered A 348 IN NO
TR050 Noble Street Classified Unnumbered A 551 IN NO
TR051 Court Street Classified Unnumbered A 659 IN NO
TR052 Knockdown Road, Sherston Classified Unnumbered A 883 IN NO
TR053 Tetbury Road Classified Unnumbered A 970 IN NO
TR054 Easton Town Road, Sherston Classified Unnumbered A 11 IN YES
TR055 Crossroads South of Forlorn South East to Road to Norton, Ladyswood Classified Unnumbered A 4 IN YES
TR056 Junction with Fosse Way South and East Past Fosse Farm, Norton Classified Unnumbered A 434 IN YES
TR057 Road from Sherston North East to T Junction in Norton, Norton Classified Unnumbered D 325 IN YES
TR059 Norton Road, Easton Grey Classified Unnumbered B 222 IN NO
TR060 Honey Lane Northwest Towards Easton Grey Plain, Norton Classified Unnumbered B 0 IN YES
TR061 Norton Road North West to Honey Lane, Norton Classified Unnumbered D 0 IN YES
TR062 Norton Road, Hullavington Classified Unnumbered D 0 IN YES
TR063 A429 The Street and Norton Road Crossroads South East C1 to A429 by Aerodrome, Hullavington Classified Unnumbered D 619 IN NO
TR064 Kingway Bridge Road East C1 to A429 by Kingway Bridge, Hullavington Classified Unnumbered D 619 IN NO
TR067 Common Road Classified Unnumbered D 870 IN NO
TR070 Scotland Hill Classified Unnumbered E 954 IN NO
TR071 Henn Lane Classified Unnumbered E 921 IN NO
TR072 Seagry Road Classified Unnumbered E 1,684 IN NO
TR073 Avils Lane South East C166 to Scotland Hill. Lower Stanton St Quintin Classified Unnumbered E 602 IN YES
TR079 T Junction at Coach House Upper Seagry North West to Junction Henn Lane, Upper Seagry Classified Unnumbered E 982 IN NO
TR080 A3 Area Boundary South C82 to Five Thorn Lane, Upper Seagry Classified Unnumbered E 660 IN NO
TR082 Area Boundary Near Upper Seagry North C82 to Startley, Startley Classified Unnumbered E 667 IN NO
TR083 Heath Road Startley South to Junction at Clove House, Startley Classified Unnumbered E 885 IN NO
TR084 Rodbourne Road, Startley Classified Unnumbered E 997 IN NO
TR085 Rodbourne Road, Rodbourne Classified Unnumbered E 985 IN NO
TR086 Grange Lane Classified Unnumbered E 985 IN NO
TR087 T Junction Startley East to West Street in Great Somerford, Startley Classified Unnumbered E 936 IN NO
TR088 Junction with Grange Lane West to Trinity Farm, Rodbourne Classified Unnumbered E 279 IN NO
TR114 Church Road Unclassified C 9 IN YES
TR115 Avon Rise Unclassified C 906 IN YES
TR116 St Marys Church Access, Luckington Unknown C 755 IN NO
TR117 Luckington Court Access, Luckington Unknown C 816 IN NO
TR118 Brook End, Luckington Unclassified C 791 IN NO
TR121 Racecourse Barn Access, Luckington Unknown C 143 IN YES
TR122 Manor Farm access road, Alderton Unknown C 157 IN YES
TR123 Highes Farm Road, Luckington Unclassified C 349 IN YES
TR126 Sandpits Lane Unclassified A 808 IN NO
TR127 Woods Close Unclassified A 760 IN NO
TR131 Strongs Close Unclassified A 960 IN NO
TR132 Manor Close Unclassified A 925 IN NO
TR133 Green Lane Unclassified A 825 IN NO
TR134 Anthony Close Unclassified A 778 IN NO
TR135 Manor Farm Access, Sherston Unknown A 769 IN NO
TR136 Cliff Road Unclassified A 644 IN NO
TR137 Silver Streets, Sherston Unclassified A 556 IN NO
TR138 Grove Road Unclassified A 488 IN NO
TR139 Easton Square Unclassified A 692 IN NO
TR140 Field View Not Classified A 745 IN NO
TR141 Gaston Lane Unclassified A 597 IN YES
TR142 The Tarters Unclassified A 490 IN NO
TR143 Commonwood Lane Unclassified A 123 IN YES
TR144 Access to Lords Wood House, Sherston Unknown C 167 IN YES
TR145 Fosse Way Unknown C 0 IN YES
TR146 West Dunley Farm Road, Grittleton Unknown C 1,036 IN NO
TR147 East Dunley Farm Access Road Unknown C 365 IN NO
TR148 East Dunley Cottage Road, Grittleton Unclassified C 14 IN YES
TR149 The Hanger Access, Lordswood Unknown C 6 IN YES
TR150 Lordswood Farm Access, Ladyswood Unknown A 238 IN YES
TR151 Ladyswood Farm Access, Ladyswood Unknown A 326 IN YES
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TR152 Ladyswood Farm Access Road, Ladyswood Unknown A 229 IN YES
TR153 Ladyswood House Access Road, Ladyswood Unknown A 64 IN NO
TR154 Road Junction at Southfields South East to Y Junction, Sherston Unclassified A 6 IN YES
TR155 Sewage Works Access Road, Sherston Unknown A 264 IN NO
TR156 Easton Town Junction with Forlorn South East Past Pinkney Wood to C68 Foxley Road, Pinkney Unclassified A 7 IN YES
TR157 Keepers Cottage access road, Pinkney Unknown A 176 IN YES
TR158 Lower Farm Access Road, Sherston Unknown A 612 IN NO
TR159 Pinkney Park, Pinkney Not Classified A 789 IN NO
TR161 Bransdown Hill Road South East from Bottom of Hill by Pub to Park Farm Pinkney, Pinkney Unclassified A 987 IN NO
TR166 Pig Lane Unclassified C 0 IN YES
TR167 Farleaze Farm Access Road, Farleaze Unknown C 297 IN NO
TR171 T Junction at Parish Boundary North toward Surrendell Farm, Grittleton Unclassified C 542 IN NO
TR172 Surrendell Farm Access Road Unknown C 448 IN NO
TR178 Pig Lane East to Junction with C27 Sherston Road Norton, Hullavington Unclassified C 321 IN YES
TR179 Farleaze South East to Railway Bridge, Norton Unclassified C 94 IN YES
TR180 Hill Hayes, Hullavington Unclassified C 77 IN YES
TR181 Hill Hayes Lane Unclassified D 673 IN NO
TR182 Watts Lane Unclassified D 967 IN NO
TR183 Belfry Drive Unclassified D 891 IN NO
TR184 Old Farm Close Unclassified D 994 IN NO
TR186 St Mary Magdalene Church Access Road, Hullavington Unknown D 982 IN NO
TR191 Newtown Unclassified D 654 IN NO
TR192 Mere Avenue Unclassified D 730 IN NO
TR193 Latimer Gardens Unclassified D 764 IN NO
TR194 Greens Close Unclassified D 801 IN NO
TR195 Blicks Close Unclassified D 889 IN NO
TR198 Down Road, Hullavington Unclassified D 0 IN YES
TR199 Road fom junction with Bucklands Farm to Church Lane, Norton Unknown D 234 IN NO
TR200 Church Lane Unclassified E 927 IN NO
TR201 Norton Farm Access Road, Norton Unknown B 0 IN YES
TR202 Honey Lane Unclassified B 5 IN YES
TR203 Maidford Hall Access Road, Norton Unknown B 83 IN YES
TR204 Foxley Green South to Honey Lane, Foxley Unclassified B 12 IN YES
TR205 Honey Lane South to Gorseey Leaze, Norton Unclassified B 16 IN YES
TR206 Foxley Manor Farm Access Road, Foxley Unknown B 195 IN YES
TR207 Foxley Road toward Highfield Farm, Foxley Unknown B 293 IN NO
TR208 Cowage Farm Access Road, Foxley Unknown B 825 IN NO
TR214 Lower West Park Farm Access Road, Corston Unknown D 772 IN NO
TR215 West Park Farm Access, Corston Unknown D 452 IN YES
TR216 Mill Lane Not Classified D 756 IN NO
TR221 Barnes Close Unclassified E 808 IN NO
TR222 Rodbourne Road Unclassified E 231 IN YES
TR223 Granary Close Not Classified E 680 IN YES
TR224 Radnor Park Unclassified E 648 IN YES
TR225 Southside Close Not Classified E 571 IN YES
TR226 Kingway View Unclassified D 507 IN NO
TR227 Barton Way Unclassified E 594 IN NO
TR228 Kingway Barn Access Road, Corston Unknown D 487 IN NO
TR229 Hanger Farm Access Road, Lower Stanton St Quintin Unknown E 422 IN YES
TR230 Blenheim Gardens, Hullavington Barracks Unknown E 810 IN NO
TR231 Anson Place Unknown E 747 IN NO
TR232 Blenheim Gardens Unknown E 811 IN NO
TR237 Lower Stanton St Quintin Unclassified E 954 IN NO
TR240 Newbourne Gardens Unclassified E 780 IN NO
TR241 Cooks Close Not Classified E 741 IN NO
TR242 Avil's Lane Unclassified E 228 IN YES
TR243 The Forge Unclassified E 598 IN NO
TR244 Rodbourne Track North East Parallel to Railway to Village, Rodbourne Unclassified E 0 IN YES
TR245 Rodbourne Track North Crossing Over Railway towards Village from Lowe Stanton S, Rodbourne Unclassified E 0 IN YES
TR247 Angrove Lane Unclassified E 992 IN NO
TR248 Pound Hill Unclassified E 361 IN YES
TR249 Church Lane Unclassified D 269 IN NO
TR250 Church Lane Unclassified E 564 IN NO
TR251 Pond Hill North East to Rodbourne Road, Rodbourne Unclassified E 480 IN NO
TR252 Rodbourne Bottom Drive from Cleeve House North East to Junction with Pond Hill, Rodbourne Not Classified E 48 IN YES
TR253 Goose Green Farm Access, Great Somerford Unknown E 799 IN NO
TR255 Marsh Farm Access, Startley Unknown E 736 IN NO
TR263 Seagry House Access, Upper Seagry Unknown E 710 IN NO
TR267 Hardinge House Access, Upper Seagry Unknown E 955 IN NO
TR269 Nables Farm Access Road, Scotland Hill, Upper Seagry Unknown E 876 IN NO
TR334 The Street, Hullavington Classified Unnumbered D 655 IN NO
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